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A• Background 

On March 9, 1990, the Nassau County Department of Health (NCDH) collected 

water samples from the private well used for drinking at the residence at 

6 Linden Ave., Hempstead, New York ( See Figure 1 for location.). The sample 

was analyzed and found to contain tetrachloroethylene ( 5,500 ug/1), 

trichloroethylene(4 ug/1),and C-1,2-Dichloroethylene(2 ug/1). On March 28,1990, 

NCDH collected a water sample from an irrigation well on site. The sample was 

analyzed and found to contain tetrachloroethylene(29,000 ug/1). The laboratory 

reports for these two samples are contained in Appendix A. NCDH advised the owner 

of the private well not to drink the water from the well and to connect to the 

public water supply system (Village of Hempstead). A survey of the area by NCDH 

determined that a dry cleaner, Franklin Cleaners, was located approximately 300 

feet hydraulically upgradient of the site. The owner of the Franklin Cleaners 
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stated that several spills or leaks from the machines on site had occurred. Two 

soil samples were obtained from the site of the dry cleaner. These samples were 

found to contain tetrachloroethylene ( 650,000 ng/g), trichlorcethylene ( 1,700 

ng/g), and C-1,2 dichloroethylene ( 680 ng/g). Sample results can be found in 

Appendix B. 

Table 1 summarizes the water quality data for the supply wells and monitoring 

wells in the vicinity of study area.. Two Village of Hempstead public supply 

wells ( 3688, 8264) are approximately 700 feet downgradient from the site and•are 

screened at depths ranging from 500 to 510 feet. Routine analyses of these wells 

for WCS have not detected volatile organic compounds(VOCs). 

B. Collection and Review of Background Information 

1. Area Description  

The area identified in this Village of Hempstead study area is bounded by Front 

Street on the north, Hempstead Golf Club on the west, Grant Street on the 

south, and Greenwich Street on the east. (See Figure 1). Information on the 

current industrial profile of this area indicates that it contains an 

assortment of industrial and commercial categories of facilities. A more 

detailed discussion of the types of facilities present is contained in the 

industrial chemical survey section of this report. 

2. Landfills  

There are no active or abandoned municipal or private landfills in this area. 

The nearest active landfill to the area is located in the northeast corner of 

the Hempstead Lake State Park approximately one quarter mile west of the Village of 
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Hempstead supply wells. This minor solid waste landfill receives wood material, 

leaves and agricultural wastes. It is routinely inspected by NCDH personnel and 

was found to be in satisfactory condition as of May 30, 1990. 

3• State Permitted Facilities 

There are no facilities that have State P011utiuon Discharge Elimination 

System ( SPDES) permits from the New York State Department of Environmental 

Conservation (NYSDEC) for discharge of industrial wastes. 

There are no industries in this area that are permitted by the NYSDEC as 

hazardous ;caste treatment, storage and disposal facilities. 

4. State and Federal Hazardous Waste Sites  

There is one state hazardous waste site ( superfund site) located in this area: 

Harder Tree Services, 63 Jerusalem Avenue, Hempstead - Since 1945, 

the company used a number of pesticides including methoxychlor, 

chlordane, DDT, and Dursban on this site. In November 1984 several 

hundred gallons of methoxychlor were spilled on site. Most of the 

spilled material was collected. In January 1985, samples from the 

site drywells indicated contamination of the soil with methoxychlor 

and chlordane. A NYSDEC Order of Consent was issued in February 

1986 for an investigation and cleanup of soil and groundwater 

contamination. The remedial investigation began in October 1986. 

NYSDEC is negotiating an Order of Consent for additional work. 

-3-



5. Nassau County Toxic and Hazardous Materials Permitted Facilities  

The following 14 industrial facilities in the study area are permitted by the 

NCDH for the storage, handling and control of toxic and hazardous materials: 

PMP Equipment, 65 Chasner Street 

Hempstead Golf and Country Club, 60 Front Street 

Hempstead Park Nursing Home, 800 Front Street 

General Refining ( GRC) Corp., 106 Taft Avenue 

Bouges Color Co., 99 Sewell Street 

Berkley Professional Photolab, 130 Front Street 

Hempstead General Hospital, Front Street 

Global Equipment, 63 Jerusalem Drive 

Harder Services, 63 Jerusalem Avenue 

Hempstead Plating, 546 Peninsula Blvd. 

Husslein Plating, 48 Sewell Street 

Greenwich French Cleaners, 273A Greenwich Street 

Baldwin Cleaners, 151 Baldwin Street 

Mayfair Nursing Home, 100 Baldwin Road 

More specific information concerning the types of chemicals used and stored by 

these facilities is included in a cvuVuterized printout in Appendix C. 



6. History of Petroleum and Chemical Spills 

There has been one reported spill of organic chemicals filed with the NCDH in 

the area: 

Berkley Professional Processing, 130 Front Street, Hempstead - 

The facility is a film processing and developing company. On 

August 1988, NCDH representatives discovered an illegal discharge 

of wastewater containing phenols to two drywells in the basement of the 

facility. The facility agreed to a voluntary cleanup and as of 

December 1989 completed the work in a manner satisfactory to the NCDH. 

The case is closed. 

7. Industrial Chemical Survey 

In an effort to determine any possible sources of groundwater contamination 

other than those indicated above, a review of the NCDH'S computerized 

industrial chemical survey file was performed for the study area. Each survey 

includes information on the types of business, number of employees, sources of 

water supply, sewage disposal, annual chemical usage, annual chemical waste 

generation and waste disposal practices. This information is based on NCDH 

records and interviews. 

Ta►ent • 
y-nine facilities were determined to fall within the study area. A copy 

of the computerized printout listing these facilities and their chemical usage 

is included in Appendix C. None of these facilities use tetrachlorcethylene, 

the chemical of concern. 
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A site survey of the study area was conducted in an attempt to determine any 

other sources of groundwater contamination. The survey revealed two additional-

sources within 300 feet of the contaminated private well. One possible source 

was revealed in interviews with the owners of the contaminated well. They 

reported that a neighbor located at 217 South Franklin Street was seen dumping 

wastewater out his rear door about twenty years ago. The neighbor operated a 

tailoring business out of his residence and may have operated dry cleaning 

equipment. The owner of the property was contacted and agreed to allow a site 

inspection by the NCDH. The property was inspected utilizing a survey meter 

which only identified one area of suspected contamination. A sample of the 

soil in this area was collected for organic chemical analysis. The results of 

this analysis indicated no volatile halogenated or nonhalogenated hydrocarbons 

present above detection limits. A copy of the results of this analysis is 

attached. ( see Appendix D). 

The second possible source of contamination was Franklin Cleaners located at 

208 B South Franklin Street, Hempstead. This dry cleaning business was 

inspected on April 9, 1990 and determined to be operating without a permit from 

this NCDH for the storage and disposal of dry cleaning chemicals. An 

application for permit was provided to the facility. The application was 

received and was being processed as of May 1, 1990. A followup inspection on 

April 24, 1990 with a survey meter revealed several suspected areas of 

environmental contamination. Three soil samples were collected from within 
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and outside the facility for analysis. The results of these analyses 

indicated the soil in the basement of the building and in rear alley were 

highly contaminated with tetrachlorcethylene. The facility was notified of 

these results in a NCDH letter of May 31, 1990 ( Appendix B) and requested to 

perform an investigation to determine the extent of soil and groundwater 

contamination and to conduct a cleanup of contaminated areas. 

8. Other NCDH Studies and Reports  

This area has not been investigated in the past by the NCDH. 

C. Hydrogeology 

1. Regional  

The subsurface geology underlying the area is composed of three major 

stratigraphic units. The Raritan formation, the magothy formation and the 

upper glacial sand and gravel deposit. The Raritan formation is divided into 

two members; the lower Lloyd sand and the upper Raritan clay. Above the 

Raritan clay is the Magothy Aquifer. The lower portion of the Magothy is the 

principal water supply aquifer for this portion of Nassau County. The Magothy 

is overlain by the upper glacial aquifer, a unit typically not used for water 

supply in this area due to contamination. The contaminated private wells are 

screened in this aquifer. A geologic cross section is presented in Figure 2. 

2. Local 

The USGS estimates the thickness of the upper glacial aquifer to be between 50 

and 85 ft. in this area. The lithologic log for Well N3668 ( 566 ft.deep) 

describes sand, silt, and gravel for the first 85 ft.(Table 2). A significant 

clay layer and lignite exist between 85 and 132 ft. below the surface. 
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Smaller layers of clay are also described for this well, but are reported to 

be less than five feet thick. The extent of these clay layers or lens is 

unknown. The regional flow pattern of the glacial aquifer in the vicinity of 

the private well is toward the southwest.. A map shaving water level contours 

is provided in Figure 2. Additional data is needed at this site to more 

accurately determine groundwater flow. 

According to USGS professional paper 1613-A, "Geology and Groundwater 

Conditions in southern Nassau and Southeastern Queens Counties Long Island, 

N.Y.", 1963, the average regional hydraulic conductivity of the upper glacial 

aquifer is approximately 270 feet per day ( ft/d) in the vicinity of the site. 

D. Conclusions  

The analytical data and site survey suggests that the major source(s) of 

volatile organic contamination are from the upgradient direction, possibly 

from Franklin Cleaners. 

E. Recommendations:' 

1. This information should be presented to NYSDEC for further action 

including possible remediation. 

2. Available information should be presented to the Village of Hempstead 

so that they can develop a plan of action for the future use of the 

two public wells downgradient from the site. 

-8-
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Table 1  

Nassau County Department of Health 

SUMMARY OF PCE AND TICE IN PRIVATE WELUPUBLIC SUPPLY WELL AREA 
VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD 

Well 

No. 

Hemp 7 

Hemp 9 

Mon. Well 

Mon. Well 

Mon. Well 

Mon. Well 

Mon. Well 

DPW F-10A 

Private Well 

Private Well  

NYSDEC 

No. 

3668 

8264 

8039 

8512 

8969 

8855 

8830 

9648 

Drinking 

Irrigation 

Depth 

500 it 

510 it 

55 it 

52 it 

33 it 

32 it 

84 it 

51 it 

45 it 

32 it 

Tetrachloroethylene 
Most Recent Result 

date 
11/30/89 

03/27/90 

05/26/82 

11/10/82 

09/23/81 

01/11/85 

07/19/84 

01/30/90 

03/09/90 

03/28/90 

1*1 III samples were undetected, no date needed. 
Note: " ND" means none detected. 

detection 
ND 

ND 

ND 

220 ug/I 

ND 

9.0 ug/1 

31 ug/I 

ND 

5,500 ug/l 

29,000 ug/1 

Maximum Value 

date 

12/27/89 

08/05/81 

01/30/79 

07/19/84 

05/15/87 

03/09/90 

03/28/90 

Trichloroethylene 
Most Recent Result 

detection date  detection 
< . 50 ug/I r 11/30/89 ND 

1.0 ug/I 03/27/90 ND 

< 1.00 ug/I 05/26/82 ND 

273 ug/I 11/10/82 17 ug/1 

< 1.00 ug/I 09/23/81 ND 

35 ug/I 01/11/85 ND 02/01/82 

31 ug/I 07/19/84 9.0 ug/I 08/14/78 

4.4 ug/1 01/30/90 ND 05/15/87 

5,500 ug/I 03/09/90 4 ug/I 03/09/90 

29,000 ug/l 03/28/90 < 100  ug/i 

11/10/82 

Maximum Value 

date_ detection 
12115/78— - 1.0 ugh — 

12/14/78 1.0 ugll 

< 1.00 ug/I 

17 ug/l 

< 1.00 ugll 

2.0 ug/l 

78 ug/l 

6.4 ug/l 

4 ug/1 

< 100  ug/I 

James P. Rhodes 

June 10, 1990 



NN". (6c, IAN, 2.41) 

lUrllled by Layne-New York Co.. Inc. Altitude about 66 ft. Sermned between 40 and 499 ft. Discharge 
).2a3 Rpm with drawdnwn of 2s ft after 6 hr of pumping. Driller', logl 

Thickness 
(fat) 

Depth 
(fat) 

Upper Pleistocene deposits: 
Sand, red and Fravel  

Magothy(1) formation: 
Clay, black, and lignite  
Sand, fine, gray; streaks of clay__  
Clay, tough, gray  

. 85 85 

47 32 
90 1222 t 
6 228 

Magothy(7) formation--Continued 
Sand and gravel  12 2p 
Clay; few streaks of sand  31 F1 
Sand, fine, muddy  22 1.14 

Clay, gray  12 
Sand, hard  8 331135 
Clay, gray  3' 316 
Sand, fine, gray ------------------------------ 22 Clay  33a 

- 4 342 
Sand, fine, gray  25 36; 
Sand; streaks of clay  10 377 
Sand, gray  27 404 
Clay  2 406 
Sand, fine, gray  109 513 
Sand, hard-packed; clay  51 S66 

Nl6J6. (IC, ZAN, 2.2 W) 

iDrllled by C. W. Lauman and Co., Inc. Altitude about 50 ft. Screened between = and = ft. 
Discharge 5M rpm with drawdown of 6I ft after .2 hr of pumping. Driller', log based on eaminaUon of Bore Samples) 

Thickness 
(fat) 

Depth 
(fat) 

Upper Pleistocene deposits: 
Fill  
Marsh mud  
Sand, medium to coarse, vellow; gravel  

Magothy(7) formation: 
Sand, muddy, yellow  
Clay, sandy, gray  
Clay, hard, gray  
Clay, sandy, soft, gray  
Sand, muddy, fine, gray  
Clay, sandy, soft, gray  
Sand, muddy, medium to coarse, gray _ 

6 6 
3 9 

54 63 

7 70 
135 205 
22 227 
19 246 
35 281 
49 330 
26 356 

Table 2 Boring logs in the vicinity of the area. 
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:HEMICAL EXAMINATION FOR-TRACE ORGANIC  

:ONSTITUENTS IN WATER, HAZARDOUS WASTES 

kND SOLID WASTES 

:enter for L aborstorles and Research 

lassau Co'inty Department of Health 

1 

2 

3_1•-SPeclal 

4 

S 

13 

❑ 

Routine Routine 

Resampla 

No. -  I 

/• ((• 0 • • `3 
•7 

Field No.• ■ Complaint 

13 Other 

N No. ( Public Water Supply Only) 

ource Information ( Please Print) Month 

Date Collected 

Day 

remises •c 
P  

r 
` 

r 
cam. 

lddress L 
,.a 

r 
h lj Q 

n 
A - l! / t e Date Received 

own H- S to cj Date Reported l/ 

:ollection Point w r l •^ (t' Well No. Collection Time H J y 

Collected By: Jjrn R hC•C 
ampler's Comments; 

` •m U 1 1• •• 
w l 

•kICC; ) _ •} 10 

v ('/— 
)'1 d rIh lu nc• QD , 

Bureau 

1 ■ Land Resources Management 

2 ,Public Water Supply 

3 ❑ Water Pollution Control 

4 ■ Environmental Sanitation 

9 ■ Other (specify) 

AQUEOUS 

SAMPLE TYPE 

NON-AQUEOUS 

Community Well 6 Surface Water 1 

tea■ 

Soil 

Non-Community Well 7 Waste Water 2 Sludge 

(• 

Private Well 8 Industrial Effluent 3 Waste Solvent 

Monitoring Well 9 Raw Supply Water 4 Oil 

Drinking Water 10 Distribution Water 5 Other (specify) 

ANALYSIS TYPE 

Purgeable Organic compounds 

I Other (specify) 

Examiner's Comments: 

APR 09 19gg 

X211 7/119 



Face 1 o£ 2 

• 
NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

Access Number; 
Sourcc: 
Matrix : 
Site: 

Date Sampled: 
Datc o£ REport: 

VOLATILE HALOGENATED 

TRACE ORGANICS 

900432 
GERHARDT, 6 LINDEN PVE, HEMPSTEAD 
PRIVATE WELL 
WELL HEAD 
03/28/90 
04/05/90 

VINYL CHLORIDE ( WA24) 
TRICHLOROFLUORMETHANE < WAOI) 
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE ( QA15) 
METHYLENE CHLORIDE < WA02> 
t-1,2 -DICHLOROETHYLENE  <WA16> 

1,1-DICHLOROETHANE < QA04> 
c-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE <QA12> 
CHLOROFORM 
1.1,1 -TRICHLOROETHANE 
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE  

1,2-DICHLOROETHANE  
TRICHLOROETHYLENE  
!,2 -DICHLOROPRORANE 
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE  
E- 1,3 -DICHLOROPROPENE 

<4A05) 
<WA06> 
(QA07 

<WAI8) 
<WAOG> 
(QA20) 
<WA@9) 
(WA22) 

t- 1:3 -DICHLORORROPENE ( QA23)  
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE ----<WA19)  
TETPACHLOROETHYLENE  < QAl3>  
DISROMOCHLOROMETHANE ( WA10)  
BROMOFORH  < QA14w  

1,1,2:2 -TETRACHLOROETHANE-(WA21) 

MRC RESULT 
<ugZl> < ug2!> 

)00   . ) 00 
)OO   , ? 00 
)00   , | D@ 
100   . ! 00 
100   , ! oe 

100 100 
100   < I 01 
100   < 100 
!00   < i00 
100   < loe 

)0O   . t00 
100   , ; 00 
100   < 100 
100 l00 
I00   < 100 

100  -- < 100 
100   < 100 
100   29000 
100 1 o 
100   . 100 

100   < X00 

MRC - MINIMUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION NA - HOT ANAL! 
NR - NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 
PRE: AIR - ni/I WATER - ug/1 SOIL - ng2g 

ZED 

APR O § |§§O 



Page 2 of 
NPSSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

TRACE ORCANICS 

AcCe_s Number; 
Source: 
Matrix: 

Site, 
D.at,e Sampled: 
Date of Report ; 

VOLATILE AROMATICS 

`300432 

GER.HARDT., 5 LINDEN AVE, HEMPSTEAD 
PRIVATE WELL 

WELL HEAD 
03128/90 

041 05/90 

h1 R C: 
C ug l 

BENZENE  (wC01 ?  500 
TOLUENE ---------- C WCO2 ?  100 

CHLOR SENZENE  t WC0? :  1 00 

ETHYLBENZENE ' tb1C04't  100 
XYLENE ( o,m,p)  ( WC05,  100 

FROM BENZENE  ( WC09)  100 
i_HLOROTOLUENE  (WC1 0)  100 
DI CHLOROSENZENE ( a, m , p ) --<WCo ?  100 

BUTYL BENZENE( ter-t, sec, n)-( WCOB)  100   { 

RES 
U g 

________ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =_ 
MRC: - MINIMUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION NA - NOT ANALYZED  
NR - NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 
FPS: AIR - ,nl/1 MATER - ug/1 SOIL - ng/g 

ArR ••. 

AV  

APR p91, 



BORATORY WORKSHEET 

' I;HEMICAL EXAMINATION FOR TRACE ORGANIC 

NSTITUENTS IN WATER, HAZARDOUS WASTES I,NO SOLID WASTES 

" nter for Laboratorloa and Re search 

' "(ssau County Department of Health 

urce Information (Please Print) 

-'remises 

dress 

town 

1 Routine 

2 ❑ Resample 

3 ❑ Special ' 

4 ❑ Complaint 

5 ❑ Other 

Lab. No. 

Field No. 

.J-• I 

C h 0 r- d T   
l• L i n a /-• 1- u• 
I+•M tC6•  I 

' Ilection Point t- h 
I  

r u 

z'9+rDn(6_ cd o 

Well No 

N No. P r/o ublic Water Supply Only) 

Date Collected 

Date Received 

Date Reported 

Collection Time 

Month 

MA 

Day Year 

yo 
0 9 p90 

 ,MAR 20 0 

ampler's Comments; 

• /4-fM j t rr) I v d e.S 

AQUEOUS 

I 

i 

Dr•  G1eGne­•; 

Collected By: • i (m  i2 h (,, ye° S  
Bureau 

1 ❑ Land Resources Management 

2 'Z Public Water Supply 

3 ❑ Water Pollution Control 

4 ❑ Environmental Sanitation 

9 ❑ Other (specify) 

SAMPLE TYPE  AMPLE TYPE  

xV LV VJ 

Community Well 6 Surface Water 1 



Page 1 o£ 

NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

TRACE ORCANIRS 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

ACCESS Number: 
Source: 
Matrix; 
Site: 

Date Sampled: 
Date of Report; 

VOLATILE HALOGENATED 

900323 
GERHARDT, 6 LINDEN AVE,, HEMPSTEAD 
PRIVATE WELL 
EATHROOM TAP 
03 209 290 
03x2oZ90 

VINYL CHLORIDE ' ( QA24>  
TRICHLOROELUORMETHANE-----<QAOI>  
1: I - DI CHLOROETHYLENE < WAI5>  
METHYLENE CHLORIDE < QA02>  
t-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE----<QA16>-

!,i -DICHLOROETHANE < QA04> 
C-1 .2 -DICHLOROETHYLEHE <QA12> 
CHLOROFORM < QA05> 
1, 1,! -TRICHLOROETHANE < QAo6> 
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE < QA07) 

i:2-DICHLOROETHANE  
TRICHLOmOETHYLEHE  
1.2-DICHLgROFRORANE 
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE  
c-1,3-DICHLORORROPENE 

<QA18> 
-<QA08 
 <QA20> 
(QA09> 

  6) A-222  

t-1,3-D!CHEOROPROPENE < QAP3) 
1, t,2-TRICHLOROETHANE  (QA19) 
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE 
BROMOFORM   

rQAI3> 

<WA10 
WA 14 

I,I 2,2-TETRACHLOROETHARE-(QA21) 

MRC RESULT 

<Uri Zl> <egzl2 

1   < 1 

7   < 1 
1   < 1 

l < 1 
1 -
•  , ! 

1  < ! 

1 1 

! ------- 4 

1  . • 

1  < ! 
1   < 
! E500 

50   < /) 
1   < t 

t   < ! 

M R Cl -
gp _ 

RPB: 

MINIMUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION NA - NOT ANALYZED 
NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 
AIR - nl2! WATER - ug1l SOIL - ng/g 

MAR ZJ199D 

. ' 

••027• 



Page 2 of 
NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

RACE ORGANICS 

Access Number: 

Source: 
Matrix: 
Site 
Date Sampled: 
Date of Report: 

90032 
GERHARDT, 5 LINDEN pVE%, HEMPSTEAD 
PRIVATE WELL 
BATHROOM TAP 
03/09/90 
03/20/90 

MRC. RE SUL -
VOLATILE AROMATICS CUM) ` ug/ l 

BENZENE ------ C WC01)  0.5 0,5 
TOLUENE  (WCO2)  1 ------- 1 
lCHLOROBENEENE  ( WC03)  1 
ETE• YLBENZENE  ( WC04)  
XYLENE C o, m, p)  (WC05)  t i 
BROMODENZENE --- ( WCO9)  
CHLOROTOLUENE --  ( WC10)  1 
D I CHLOROSENZENE (o, m, p) --< WL'05 )----   1  - 1 

BUTYL BENZ EHE< tert, = ec, n )-t WC0G)  1 --- ---- < 1 

MRC - MINIMUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION NA - N 0 T Al' aALY2EC-
HR - NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 
Pps: AIR - nl/1 WATER - ug/1 SOIL - ng/g 



a 



THOMAS S. GULOTTA 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

l AC-
JOHN J. DOWLING. M.O.. M.P H. 

COI+MISSIONER 

r 

f 
,i 

NASSAU COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD. MINEOLA. N.Y. 11501.42.50 

CERTIFIED MAIL  
Franklin Cleaners 
208 B. South Franklin St.. 
Hempstead, N.Y. 11550 

Attn:Bloise Nicholson 

Oear Mr. Nicholson: 

516.535.3314 

FAX # 516.5353369 

STANLEY JUCZAK. P.E., M.C.L 

DIRECTOR 

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

May 31, 1990 - 

Re: Contaminated Soil 
Franklin Cleaners 
208 B. South Franklin Street 
Hempstead, N.Y. 11550 

On April 24, 1990, a representative of this Department obtained two samples of 
soil from the basement of your building and one sample of soil from the rear 
alley of the above referenced site. The samples were analyzed by the 
Department's Center for Laboratories and Research for purgeable halogenated 
and nonhalogenated hydrocarbons. 

The results of analysis ( copies attached) indicate the soil in the basement of 
the building to be contaminated with tetrachlroethylene ( perch Ioroethylene) at 
a concentration of 9,400 nanograms per gram ( parts per billion). The soil in 
the rear alley of the building was found to be contaminated with 
tetrachloroethylene at a concentration of 650,000 parts per billion 
trichloroethylene at 1,700 ppb, cis — 1,2 dichloroethylene at 680 ppb and 
dichlorobenzenes at 120 ppb. The presence of these chemicals in the soil 
represents violations of Article XI of the Nassau County Public Health 
Ordinance ( NCPHO) and Articles 17 and 27 of the Environmental Conservation Law 
(ECL) of the State of New York as follows: 

ECL — Article 17, Section 17-0501 and 17-0505. Discharging 
industrial wastes without a permit. 

ECL — Article 27, Section 27-0913 and 6 NYCRR, (New York 
Code of Rules and Regulations) Section 373-1.2. 
Operating a hazardous waste management facility 
without a permit. 

NCPHO — Section 5.a. 

Discharging hazardous materials or wastes without a permit. 



Attn:Bloise Nicholson Page 2' 

Consequently, you are required to perform the following work in order to 
remediate the problem: 

I. Immediately - Cease all unpermitted discharges. 

2. By June 15, 1990 obtain the services of a professional 
engineer licensed to practice in the State of New York with 
documented experience in the field of environmental 
pollution with respect to investigation and remediation of 
soil and groundwater contamination. 

3. By July 13, 1990 the engineer should prepare and submit to 
this Department for approval three (3) copies of a remedial 
investigation work plan to detail the extent of vertical 
and area] contamination in the soil and groundwater. The 
plan must contain a work implementation schedule for each 
phase of the remedial investigation work plan including 
submission of a remedial investigation report detailing the 
results of the investigation, and submission of a plan and 
schedule for remediation of the contamination and 
restoration of the site to its prespill condition. 

To assure that the recommended course of action detailed in 
the submission reflects the owner's decision, it is 
required that a letter be submitted along with the work 
plan officially accepting the work plan and adopting the 
project for implementation. 

4. Implement the above work plan as approved by this 
Department. This is to begin within two weeks of receipt 
of approval. 

S. This Department is to be notified at least five ( 5) 
business days in advance of any field work so that the work 
can be witnessed . The Department reserves the option of 
obtaining split samples during the field work. 

All toxic and hazardous material removed from the spill 
site are to be handled by an industrial waste transporter 
registered with the New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) and disposed at a 
NYSDEC or United States Environmental Protection Agency 
(USEPA) disposal facility. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at ( 516) 
535-2406. 

Veryl truly yours, 

Howard Schaefer (• 
Chief 

HS:sb Office of Article XI Regulation 

Enc. 
cc: Phil Barbato , P.E. - NYSDEC 

Harold Stafford - Superintendent, Hempstead W.O. 
Incoronata Perna: and Guiseppe Sperduto 

bcc: g: Owens - ADA 



ABORATORY WORKSHEET 

HEMICAL EXAMINATION FOR TRACE ORGANIC 

ONSTITUENTS IN WATER, HAZARDOUS WASTES 

A IOLID WASTES 

enter for Laboratories and Research 

Nassau County Department of Health 

ource Information ( Please Print) ~ 

Premises r-

ddress 

Town 

12 

C-

K• 

ollcction Point 

1 

l•  

K' 

..7 

i 

ampler's Comments: 

Ct• 

4-

L 

Ioutine 

2 ❑ Resample 

3 ❑ Special 

4 ❑' Complaint 

5 ❑ Other 

Well No 

AQUEOUS 

Community Well 

Non•Community Well 

Private Well 

Monitoring Well 

Drinking Water 

Purgeable Organic compounds 

Other (specify) 

7 

10 

SAMPLE TYPE  

Surface Water 

Waste Water 

Industrial Effluent 

Raw Supply Water 

Distribution Water 

ANALYSIS TYPE 

Examiner's Comments: 

Lab. No. 

Field No. 

N No. ( Public Water Supply Only) 

Month 

Date Collected 

Date Received APR 
Date Reported 

Collection Time 

Collected By: 

Bureau 

R. • 1 

L 

1 • and Resources Management 

2 ❑ Public Water Supply 

3 ❑ Water Pollution Control 

4 ❑ Environmental Sanitation 

9 ❑ Other (specify) 

NON•AQUEOUS 

Day/ Yezi 

fl 

1 

2• 

3 

4 

5 

1 Soil 

Sludge 

Waste Solvent 

Oil 

Other (specify) 

1 7189 



Page 1 of 2 
-NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

-CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

TRACE ORCANICS 

Access Number 

Source: 

Matrix: 

Site, 

Date Sampled: 

Date of Report: 

VOLATILE HALOGENATED 

900575 
FRANKLIN CLEANERS, 208E SOUTH FRANKLIN ST, HEMPSTEAD 
SOIL 
EASEMENT 1 RAT HOLE 
04124190 
05,02/90 

VINYL CHLORIDE CWA24;  
TRIC;HLOROFLUORMETHANE------(WA01 )  
1 , 1 -D I CHLOROETHYLEME------r WA1 5 )-
METHYLENE CHLORIDE ( WA02   
t-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE ---- ( WA1F)  

1,1-DICHLOROETHANE ! WA04) 
C -1 , 2-DICHLOROE'TH'•rLENE C WA17 ) 
CHLOROFORM------ { WA05 ) 
1 , 1 , 1—TRICHLbROE=THANE C WAiia ) 

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE CWA07) 

1,2-DICHLOROETHANE CUA18)  
TRICHLOROETHYLENE CWA08)  
1 ,, 2-DICHLOROPROPANE ( WA'20 )  
BROMOD ICHLOROMETHANE--------( WA09 )-
-1 , 3-D I CHLOROPROPENE ( WA2'2 )  

t-1,:-DICHLOROPROPENE & WA23) 
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE  (WA19) 
TETFACHLOROETHYLENE  (WA13) 

DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE C WA1 0 ) 
BRONOFOR{'I  C WA14:► 

1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE-(WA21) 

MRC RESULT 
<ng Q) Cng/g) 

1 0!!   r 1 00 

11)1 100 

10i? < 100 
1 1)0   <: 1 01) 
1 01)   < 1 00 

100 100 

loci 1 Oct 

1OO <; 1 Oil 
100  - 1 Oct 

100   < 1011 

100 101) 

100 100 

1013 1 01) 
{ 0173 < 1 011 

1 0 1) < 1 0 1) 

100   < 1 00 
Inn   { } 00 

loci 9400 

100   <; 1 Oct 

1 Oct   < 1 00 

100   < 101) 

MRC 
NR 
PPB: 

- MININUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION NA - NOT ANALYZED 
— NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 

AIR — n1r1 WATER - ugr1 SOIL - ng/g 

MAY - j ice1 



I-: CICI}.; Y Y HEALTH DEF';';PTYIEHT 
+-rra?EP FOF< LABCIR-ATORIE" ANC RESEAPCH 

ENVIRONMENI')•IL HEALTH LAi✓ORAI'ORIEr; 

I 

I 

I 

I 
i 
.1 

I 
i 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
i 
I 

I 

So ircc: 

Platr•i>; , 

Sits_: 

Oate Sampled 
Dat.r- c. f' Pp•,j..t. 

TRACE OR AN I I_ c 

CI CI 5 

F ANk:i_I1J i:LEANERS, 2088. 1iOLI'I•H FRAI--JKLI}? 
OIL 

BASEMENT 1 RAI, HOLE 
04,'24;' 9 C+ 
ii 15, el, 171 11,90 

VOLHTII_E FiE'1+:1hiFiTII: C: 1'1F'r' FE:E3ill_F 

BENZENE   lJ(;C11 i  TOLUENE  ._._--  50 C. 
{ W C 0 2'  C 1 C I CI 

,tgl-C,R0BEH_ P!-IF.  ; IJC;lr :i--   
E_ I f•1'; l i:Erli Ii _   _ 1 tlll 

NE r. 
BF'll ji_I,  (tll. Ej a    - 1 All E1a• E►.1E --- -  1 Ci;, 

CHLCiRGT0LUENL   
WIC 1 i ;i   1 CI CI 

GI CHLOPCIBE?QLNE a m - r '; 1 CI C; 
• F - lJ C CI L   1 0 0 1 Cl Cl 

BUTYL BENZENE( t:=:rt , s?.c, n ?- t: I,1CI)r ;, 
'1 00 1 Q Ii 

PIP ( - i'l'! N'(ml)r1 

tqp NO  
-t LT C;C+E TO TECHNICAL. PF-i.SON: - RE_)W-1FLE _; UI GE:'F;TED 

PPB; AIR - nIr I WATER - u I 
gr SOIL - r,y: g 



%BORATORY WORKSHEET 

fEMICAL EXAMINATION FOR TRACE ORGA-NIC 

)NSTITUENTS IN WATER, HAZARDOUS WASTES 

SOLID WASTES 

nter tot Laboratories and Research 

ssau County Department of Health 

FITT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lab..No. 

1 

 t) () r, ) ( 1 

^a 
■ Routine 

■ Resample 

■Special 

❑ Complaint 

C3 •• 
Other 

Field No - . > 

/ - I• 

N No. ( Public Water Supply Only) 

Moth Day Year urce Information ( Please Print) 

:miles •- •l- •(;• 1 C) L.— L' n /• ,• Date Collected ;' 

.dress • C • 1\ • 
• •`1 • • / " •Q_ /•• j• \ •— • ,•, Date Received P tl APR 

wn L. 
Date Reported 

Ilectlon Point .• / /-  JC-/   1 ,/ 
l \ ' 

Well No. Collection Tirne ✓✓S >. ' 

i L) C f•i 
npler's CornWents 

,• J r /•, • /• / • l •/ • • 

r / 

Collected 8y: 

 ,C 

✓ 

/70 
/• 7/ 

/ \/ ` C •• r! •• C •// l •x l 

C) 

r 

Bureau 

1 ' and Resources Management 

2 ■ Public Water Supply 

3 ■ Water Pollution Control 

4 ■ Environmental Sanitation 

9 ■ Other ( specify) 

SAMPLE TYPE  

AQUEOUS NON-AQUEOUS 

Community Well 6 Surface Water 1 Soil 

Non-Community Well 7 Waste Water 2 Sludge 

Private Well 8 Industrial Effluent 3 Waste Solvent 

Monitoring Well 9 Raw Supply Water 4 Oil 

Drinking Water 10 Distribution Water 5 Other (specify) 

ANALYSIS TYPE 

Purgeable Organic compounds 

I 

E 
i 

5 

M 

J 

Other (specify) 

•I 

Examiner's Comments: 

I 
I'll 7/89 

  i 



Pa.:j a 1 <• f 

NAS-S iii COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
CENTER FOR LABORATORIES (-1ND RESEARCH 

E1•.1VIRC*1N11ENTAL HEALTH LAEORATORIE' 

TRACE ORGANICS 

Access Number-: 5,005 4 
SaUt•'Ce : FRANKLIN CLEANERS, 20SB SO! NTH F RAIIK:L Ira ST, HEMPSTEAC-

M t—ti;<:: 0IL 
Sit,e1 F;ASEMEHT - SAND PIT NEAR BOILER 

Date Sampled: 04:'24190 
Dade of Ra_per,P,; i]Sr'0'2190 

P1pC RESULT 

VOLATILE HALOGENATED ngr'q) < nq/q ) 

YINYL CHLOR'LC<E-•- -----•: bIA24 }  1 01)   ': 1 00 
TRICHLOROFLUORME=THANE CWA01 ;  100   C 101) 

1, 1-DICHLOROETHYLENE ( WA15)  100   <: 100 
METHYLENE CHLORIDE ( WA02)  100   fl 100 
t,- 1 , 2-D I CHLOROETHYLENE----( WA 1 6 )  1 01)  - - < 1 01) 

1 , 1 - DI CHLOROETHANE < WA04 )  1 00   <; 1 00 
c-1 , 2- DI C: HL0R0ETH"(LE14E ----< WA17)  100 100 
CHLOROFORM ( WA05 )  1 (ILI   < 100 

1, 1, 1--TRICHL6ROETHANE C(JA06)  100   < 100 
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE C1JA07)  100'   < 100 

1 •, 2-DIiCHLOROETHPNE C b1A1 S)  1 00 100 
TRICHLORiOETHYLENE Cb1A0n>  11]1]   < 100 

1 , - DICCHLOROPROPENE Cb1A'20 i  100 100 
BROMODICHLOROMETHANIE ( WA► 9 )  100   < 1 01) 

c-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE ( WA22)  100   < 101) 

t•-1 , 3-CICHLOROPROPENE ( WA23)  loci   < 100 
1,1,2-TPICHLOROETHANE WA 19   100   <; 100 

It TETRACHLOPOETHYLENE  C WA1 _ )  loci 1 01) 
1) 1SROMOCHLORor-IETHANE CWA10)  100 100 
BROMOFORP1  C (JAI 4:)  1 0 0   < 1 0 0 

1 , 1 , 2, 2-TETRAI:HLOROETHANE-( bJA21)  10.0   < 100 

MRC - NINIMU'i'%l REPORT•,1BLE CONCENTP, : TION NA - NOT ANALYZED 
NP - NO RESULT C,UE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 
PPB: AIR - nl/l WATER - ugl.l SOIL - ng,,'q 



Page 2 or L 

1JASSn COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

TRACE ORGANICS 

Acce z Number 
Source 
Matrix 

Site; 
Gate Sampled: 
Gate of Report; 

900574 
FRANKLIN CLEANERS., 2086 SOUTH FRANKLIN ST, HEMPSTEAD 
SOIL 

BASEMENT - SANG PIT NEAR BOILER. 
04/24190 
05/0'2/90 

MRC RESULT 
VOLATILE AROMATICS < ng/g ? ngi g 

BENZENE  (WC01)  50   < 5n 
.TOLUENE  (WCO2)  100   < 100 
CHLt. ROBENZENE - - ; WCO3   1 01) <: 1 00 
ETHYLEEN ci' E --- - C WC04   loci < 1 01) 
XYLENE ( o , m; p)  -------------- ( WC05)  100 < 101.1 
EROMOEEHZENE   A   HR 

CHLORCTOLUENE  ( WC1 0)  100   < 1 00 
DICHLOROBENZENE ( o,, m., p) --<WC05 i  100   < 1 00 

BUTYL BENZENE: tent, _ec, n)-( WCO8)  1 lift < 1 lift 

NRC - MINIMUM M REPOOTiELE CONCENTRATION NA - NOT ANALYZED 
NP. - NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAMPLE SUGGESTED 
PPB; AIR - n1/1 WATEf2 - ug/1 SOIL - ng/g 



'LABORATORY WORKSHEET 

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION FOR TRACE ORGANIC 

CONSTITUENTS IN WATER, HAZARDOUS WASTES 

}s 7 SOLID WASTES 

1 Center for Laboratories and Research 

1 
9 

Nassau County Department of Healt h 

1 LIP -outine 

2 ❑ Resample 

3 ❑ Special 

4 ❑ Complaint 

5 ❑ Other 

Lab. No. 

Field 

%'o 
N No. ( Public Water Supply Only) 

Source Information (Please Print) 
Month Day Yea 

Premises 
/v L j _ . i s Date Collected L/ 

Address 
f G ./•• 

nn 
Date Received ; APR  cl 1 J9 

Town  /)  
J / Date Reported •1•}•1/' 

Collection Point /• / 

1, 

Well No 
` 4 1 

Collection Time /• 
rL 

-  

01"R 
1104 

I 
Collected By: ••1 L[ / 

Sampler's Comments: 

/ 

Oe /! O-- 

Bureau 

1 and Resources Management 

if 

2 ■ Public Water Supply 

3 ■ Water Pollution Control 

4 ❑ Environmental Sanitation 

9 El Other (specify) 

Community Well 

Non-Community Well 

AQUEOUS 

6 

7 

SAMPLE TYPE  

Surface Water 

Waste Water Sludge 

Soil 

NON.AQUEOUS 

3 Private Well 8 Industrial Effluent 3 

Monitoring Well 9 Raw Supply Water 4 

5 Drinking Water 10 Distribution Water 5 

Waste Solvent 

Oil 

Other (specify) 

ANALYSIS TYPE 

Purgeable Organic compounds 

r•  

Other (specify) 

Examiner's Comments: 

1UL211 7/89 
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NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
CEHTER FOR LH80RATORIES AND RESEORCH 

EH1 % IROHMEHTAL HEALTH LABORATORIE 

Access Number: 

Source: 

Mytri:>:: 
Site: 

Date Sampled: 

Date of Report: 

TRACE ORGANICS 

I 
i 

900575 
FRANKLI14 CLEANERS, 2096 SOUTH FRANKLIN ST, HEPIPSTEA1, 

SOIL 
PEAR ALLEY 
04r24/90 

05/22/90 I 
MRC RESULT 

VOLATILE HALOGENATED <: ng,%g) c: n9e'g3 " I 
VIN'(L CHLORIDE  6.1A24:;  ) 00 ? O0 

TRICHLOROFLUORh1ETHANE-----(1JA01:;  100 ------- {: 100 

1 , 1-DIC:HLOROETHYLENE ( lJA15 'loci l ci0 1 
METHYLENE CHLORIDE t1.JA02:)  1 Oct 1 cii) 

t•-1,2—DICHLOROETH`('LENE----e,LIA16)  loci 1 ilia 

1 , 1 -DICHLORCGETHANE ( WA04 }  1 00 < 131) 

' DICH.LF.,ROETHYLENE----(WA17:  100 h;j0 
CHLOROFORM --- --< bJA05:  1 00 1 OA 
1 , 1 , 1 - TR ICHLOROETHANE ( b1A13F& 7  1 13 0 1 00 

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE CWA07   100 01-1 

1 , 2—DICHLORGETHANE { WA12)  1 00 1 0!1 
TRICHLOROETHYLEHE  WA 08)  loci 17 0 
1 „• — DICHLORC,F'NOF' ;NE  lJA20 )  100 1 ciii 

BRCII,1ODICHLGF,GC9ETl1Af•fE--  WA09 )  1 0r0 1 0_i , 
c-1 , —DICHLOROPROPENE f WA'22 )  1 00 1 Cl if 

t-1,3-DICHLO OPROPENE ( WA23 )  100   < I00 

1, 1, 2—TRICHLORIOETHANE ----C WA19 )  1 131) 1 Cit 

TETRACl1L OP, 0ET-HYLEHE  ( b1A13)  101) 650000 
D I ER.OMOCHLOROMETHANE ( b1A1 0 i  NP NF: 

2ROMOFORM  - ( l,JA1 4 )--•  NR NR 

1,1,2,2—TETP,ACHLOROETHANE—CWA21)  NR NR 

' MCI — MINIMUM REPORTABLE CONCEN TROT ION NA — 'NOT ANAL'i'ZED 

MF. - NO RESULT' DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RE:•AM LE SUGGESTED 
PPE! AIR - nl eel WATER - ug/1 SOIL - ng.,-g 

t 
r 



o. 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

"S -D COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
CENTER FOR LABORATORIES ANID RESEARCH 

EN•.-IIR•.ONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

Access Number.; 
Sounce : 

Mat•ri;:, 
Site: 
Date Sampled; 

Date of Report: 

VOLATILE AROMATICS 

BENZENE   
TOLUENE   
CHLOROBENZENE 
ETHYLBENZENE   
',"I LENE C ., , m; p 

BROMOEENZGNE - - -- ----•-___- c: b1%t]?   
CHLOROTOLUENE   WC 1 1]   
D I CHLOROBEN7ENE ( o,, m, p --<: b1C,)f   

BUTYL BENZENE( t ert, sec, n)-r lJC O8 )  

TRACE ORGANICS 

Page '? of' 

'74 1) 0575 

FRANk:LIN CLEANERS,, a- 08B SOUTH FRANKLIN 

REAP.. ALLEY 
U4/24e'9 13 
05/22/90 

MRC 
NR 
PFB: 

"COi )  
t WC O21-  
WC OZ3   
C WC04 )  
<. WC05 )-

MRC 
; ng/g j 

1- 00 

ST ; HEMPSTEAD 

MINIt"SUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION 
NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL  REASONS -
AIF?. - rilr''1 WATER - ug,/l 

s: 

c: 

RESULT 
l ng",g ) 

513 

100 
1 00 
1 01) 
NR 
100 
1*0 

10 

NA - NOT AF1Al_';'ZED 
R E S A M P L E SUtat;E=-TED 

SOIL 



M- M'= m= m m m m= m mm m m m •  m 
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HA9P974 

ID-NUM 
JEPI OF HEALTH BUREAU OF LAND RESOURCES HALARDOJ-S CHEMICAL/ WASTE STORAGE LOCATIONS 

-- -- -- ---- ----.---- RUN-DATE 04/ 13/90 HAGSTRDM COORDINATES: Ell PAGE L 

0000003066 REBUILT ELEC EQP CDR 

LS CHASNER Si - PERMITS ••-- SIC 7629 HAGSTROM E1108 

HEMPSTEAD 11550    -   WATER D[ST  CH _-_ Ib SEWER DIST Ol 
 -CHEMICALS 090 TRADE NA•IE• ORGAN[ 

0911 TRICHLOROETHANE, 1,L,2-

0000003022 CHRIS MEN ICHETTI INC 

25 CHASNER ST - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550_   

CHEMICALS 0042 ACRYLIC RESINS E DERIVATIVES 
PAINT _THINNER !  

0000-636 15 AMERICAN PRCSTHOJI]NT --""-  - ----- --------

900 GALLONS 

- -- 0 GALLONS 

IC ri 7531 HAGSTROM E1108 

WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST OL 

80 GALLONS 

GALLONS 

37 CHASNEk Si  - PERMITS - - - SIC -"8072 HAGS TRON EiiDe HEMPSTEAD 11550 - WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 

- ----_---_ ICALS__0367_E THY L.-SILICATE 

0901 TRADE NAME s INORGANIC -"-  _ __- l00 GALLONS 
- -- -- - - - - ti -6 A­C—LQ6S- -

0000003042  -  GAMMA _INSTRUMENT_ Co _ 

52 CHASNER Si - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD .______j15 50 

CHEMICALS 0645 OILS CUTTING 

_— - - ----- 0902-.TRADE__ .NAME l - ORGANIC - l0 GALLONS 

- -- - -- - -- ----- 50 GALLONS  

0000003071 RONKIN ASSOGIATE3   _ 

SIC a 3599 HAGSTROM EIL08 
WATER DIST L6 SEWER DIST O1 

bt--CHASNER_ST_ _ 
HEMPSTEAD 12550 -- - - -----PERMITS.-__-- -._- 

.__09Dy _TRADE_NAMEUNKNOWN_,_ 

- -OOOOJ04046 SENiI•'AL PRI••iII•;-----•" -" 

01 CHASNER ST PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

CHEMICALS . 0456 INKS 

0477 ISOPRCPYL ALCOHOL 
`Og9l_-.3LANKEi HASH, NOS 

0902 TRADE tS-AME. ORGANIC 
1026 FOUNTAIN SCLUTION 

J OOO00003LL PMP EdUIPMENi CORP 

- 3IC a 2752 HAMk_0M E1108  

_ WATER DIST 16  SEWER__CIST. O1 

0_GALLONS 

__...._SIB- a 2751 HAG•iR•M E11•8 

WATER DIST-  _16 SEWER _ DIST Ol 

NER_Si- - PERMITS ARTXI-[YES 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 - ----  --- -

--- _-__CHEMICALS__ 0912 _ TRICHLOROETNANEr _.te I• I- _ 

WASTES 03 ORGANIC CHEMICALS HALOGENATED 
TRANSPORTERS) 00 15 

0000001056• HEMPSTEAD GOLFLCCLUB 

60_FRONT ST - PERMITS ARTXI-I YES 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

600_PCu OhO S 
20 GALLNS 
55 GALLONS 
SC GALLONS 
0 

SIG a 7623- HAGSTROM E1108 
_ WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 

15 GALLONS 
36 GALLONS 

SIC i 7997 HAGS-TROM E1108 

WATER 0[ST_ T6-_-SELER__DIST _ C1_ -  - 

j 

I 



Is 

1 

1 

HA9P974 DEPT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF LAND RESOURCES HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL/WASTE STORAGE LOCATIONS 

NAiES: E1_1 HAGSTROM COURDI —  ID-NUM 
RUN- DATE 04/13/90 PAGE 2 , 

- --000000 1056---HEHPST-EAD --GOL-FECCLU8 --- _-y--C-DNTIRUE-Oz  

CHEMICALS 6473 OIL# DIESEL FUEL  
0146 BETASAN 

0178 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 

ORBS TH[RAM 4a KILOS 

0338 DURSBAN 

0341 OYRENE 
0457 INORGANICS-, M1SC 
0457 INORGANICS, MISC 

0508 LIME ( CALCIUM CARBONATE) 
0636 OIL, MOTOR 
0646 OIL# HYDRAULIC 

0856 2r4-D 5 GALLONS 

500 GALLONS 
5 GALLONS 

800 POUNDS  
25 GALLONS 

25 GALLONS 
10 GALE-MRS 

540 POUNDS 
30000 POUNDS 

28 GALLONS 
10 GALLONS 

0901 TRADE NAME # INORGANIC 5 GALLONS 
1003 FERTILIZERS 30 GALLONS 
1003 FERTILIZERS 15000 POUNDS 

- - 1340 OACTHAL SG 48 KILOS 
l 3h 7 BAYLE TON ( TRTADIME-FONT 55- FOUNDS 

 1358 DACONIL 25 GALLONS 
1372 dANJI 9 6ALLUNS 
1412 TERSAN 1991 60 POUNDS 

[4C3 IPRODIONE- (CFfIPC•- 260T9I-- "--" — T5 -GAELDNS— 
_.-__ 1413 IPRODIONE (CHIPCO 26019 ) _     60 POUNDS 

4123 GASOLINE UNLEADED REGULAR _--'- 1000 GACUOK-S 
 WASTES 05 WASTE OILS 28 GALLONS  

TRANSP0RTER(-S) 00 

13ST - PR-QXJ[- An SP 3U NUUNUS 
1337 OFTANOL (ISOFENPHOS) 15  GALLONS 
1338 TRIMEC 5 GALLONS 

0000001174_ dERKEY PRO PRUCESSNG _ a 7384 HAGSTRDM E1108 
- 0-- - SI- C _ 
13 FRONT ST -------------- PERMITS - --- -- -- ---- - -- - 

HEMPSTEAD 11550 _ --„- WATER D(ST 16 SEER D[ST OL 

GHE>tIGALS T 0ol3 ACETit`ACIO --►•••►LWNS 
OOdl AMMONIA 8 GALLONS 
0096 AMMONIUM THIUSULFATE 135 GALLONS 
0705 PHOTO CHEMICALS* NOS 24C GALLONS 
0726 POTASSIUM F _ YDROXIDE _5 6ALL0K5 
1009 POTASSIUM  CARBONATE 80 GALLONS  
1310 AMMONIUM 3ROM[OE 60 GALLONS 

2067 TRECON EP2 BLEACH FIX  100 GALLONS  
2068 TRECON EP2 DEVELOPER REPLENIS-4ER 100 GALLONS 

_... 2069 TRECON EP2 8LEACN 950 GALLONS 
2070 TRECON EP2 DEVELOPER-E- BLEACH Z3C GALEJNS 

2071 KODAK C- 4l STABILIZER REPLENISHER    118 GALLONS  
2072 KODAK C-41 BLEACH REPLENISHER 100 GALLONS 
2073 KODAK C-41 FIXER 6 REPLEN_IS_HER 205 GALLONS  
2074 KODAK C- 4l SILVER CELL 25 GALLONS 

-._.__. 2075 KODAK_ C-41 DEVELOPER 
- --- --.- ___ 250 GALLONS   

6472 OIL-, FUEL 92 3000 GALLONS 

0000033313 ACTIVE PRINTERS 

234 FRONT ST 
-HEMPSTEAD 11550 

S 

3 

of 

-- ------------------------------ -- SIC a 2751 HAGSTROM E1108 

PERMITS WATER OISi 16 SEER GIST G1 



AWF JEW 

I ris 

HA9P974 DEPT OF HEALTH- BUREAU- OF LAND RESC•URCES HAIARDOU_S CHEMICAL/WASTE STORAGE ID-NUM HAGSTROM COORDINATES: Ell - AGE LOCATIONS - RUN- DATE 04/13/90 PAGE 3 

0000003013 ACTIVE PRINTERS 

-------- __- CHEMiCALS___0902 _ TRADE -NAME 
__e - ORGANIC — 

0000003045 GRAND ARTS FUNNIiURE _ 

------_-___-- _ HEMPSTEAD 
ryT -,S I_ --_•ERhITS __ 7641 HAGSTROM etrae HEMPSTEAD 11550 - 

------- -.—CHEMj•-AI-S 0492 _4ACJUER-THINNER- --- --- WAiER_QL•I- 1a •jER 
--_ _DID 0--

0493 LACQUERS --   _ -
- - 6-_GALLONS_ 

0902 TRAOE NAME. ORGANIC 15 GALLONS 
-- WASTES-- 02 ORGANIC CHEMICALS NON-HALOGENATED 35 GALLONS 

-- --- _ 0 GALLONS 
0000001104 iE.4PSTEAD PK NURSING 

80 0 FRON T S T  ------_ -- -- _•---- SIC 4 PERMITS AR(XI-I YES __ 8052_ HEMPSTEAD - l t SS L -----'---- -----  _ HAG_S TR_OM E_110_8 
CHEMICALS 0044 ADHESIVES, NOS - MATER [)FI ST-- 16 SEWER DIST O1 

— ----- ___ 0375_ETHY1_ENE GLYCOL •- 110 GALLONS 

0406 FREON ---- - 165_ GALLONS___ 3-_ GREASE. _ --

0541 HYDROCHLORIC ACID - 150 POUNDS 
_ -- ---------__ 3 0 P OU N O S 
 0492 LACgUER THINNER 95 GALLONS 

0645 OIL• CUTTING 1 GALLONS 
-- PAINL,_M1SC_.. -- - 

- 0689 PETROLEUM OISTTLLATES 30 POUNDS 
-- - --- 210 GALLONS_—  --- ------ --- ------- __.____  0815-_SODIUM.HYORUXIDE __ 

5 GALLONS ------------_ 
0834 SOLVENTS • NOS - - - 100 POUNO_S 

ORGANIC 35 GALLONS ------__ 
- 0904 TRADE NAME. UNKNDwN - -----_ 100 POUNDS 
- _-1019 ALGICIDES. NOS 35 GALLONS 

1079 COOLING TOWER TREATMENT OHMS -" 6 _GALLONS 

1 -- _1142 BOILER_HATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS 35 GALLONS 
1250 FUEL OIL/GASOLINE AODITIVES s N.C.S. 

95 GALLONS ----). - 6472 OIL. FUEL a2 -- - - - 1 GALLONS 

11000 GALLONS 

00003059 NASSAU SURE APPLANCE 475 FUL TCN AV- __ ...._- -- ..  - ----- - --

PERMITS HEMP_ - ------_-_ .__- __- 3842 HAGSTROM E1108 
5 •A0 --.____11•SQ-  WATER DTST 16 SEtiE•i D[ST O1 - -- - --

OJ000D3030 ------

-. _---- - --- - ----- --•---- 119 _JALKSON Sr SIC 0---- - ---- ---- 
HEMPSTEAD PERMITS -_ 2751 HAGSTROM E1L08 -11550 

./ - _-_ 000000 30 23  ROXEN SERVICE INC 

3365 RIVERSIDE D_R 
OCEA.NSIOE _ 11572 

00000030d1' SHURt SfvAP  --

--. -_5 6_tVENNAV$_LT 

HEMPSTEAD 11550 

-_ _ wAiER D[ST 16 SEWER-DIST D  

PERMITS -- 17[1 HAGSTROM E1108 

WATER D[Sf 24 SEWER DIST OL ----

. - PERMITS 111 SIC a 238 HAGS ROM 109 

- ._ WATER DIST_ _ l6 ._ SEVER _ 0[Si OL 



HA9P974 DEPT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF LAND RESOURCES HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL/WASTE STORAGE LOCATIONS RUN- DATE 04/13/90 e   ------- - - - ---- - PAGE 4 
HAGSTROM COOR6INATES: Ell -- - [D- NUM - 

-O000003082' SURE- SNAP -CORP 

56 NEWhAVS Cr - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

CHEMICALS 0666 PAINT• MISC   

0000003044 - GRAFF MOLDING PRJDUC --

"SIC-.8----Z3B 7— HA GSTR OM--EITD 4 

WATER DIST 16 - SEWER DIST O1 -_ - 

25 GALLONS 

SIC- Ii--" 3079—HAUSTRIIM-ETID9-- - ----
418 PENINSULA BLVD - PERMITS - WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST O1 

HEMPSTEAD 11550 ---_ - 

CHEMICALS 0942 STYRENE t 

• 

CA 

03000033.64 T M STEWART 

0 GALLONS 

SIC 0 3499 HAGSTROM--EII0 9 
- 538 PENIN_S_ULA BLVD - PERMITS - WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 _ HEMPSTEAD .11550 -_ __ _- _ - -

CfIEMICALS 0842 STYRENE 55 GALLONS  
0934 TRADE - NAME, -UWNU"  11U 6ACCUNI 

0003004027 HEMPSTEAD PLATINi; CO 

- - -- 546 PENINSULA BLVD -- --- -" PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 --

SIC a 3471 HAGSTROM E1109 

WATER  DIST— I b— S E Gi E-R— DIST— U1 

CHEHTCA-LS- 0233- COPPER--   V5-U- 6ALLUNS  

0249 CYANIDES 0 GALLONS 
0585 MURI ATIC ACID - -  --- - -"--.0 GALLONS 

0604•NICKEL 480 GALLONS 
0849 SULPHURIC ACID C GALLONS 

WASTES Ol INORGANIC CHEMICALS 0 GALLCNS 

--OD0000303Z-- T'XELCO ACCESSORTES-----.--.- 

81 MADISON AVE 

HEMPSTEAD 11550 
- PERMITS 

SIC--D 34 51--RA-GS-TRW L I i 1 3 

- WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 

CHEMICALS 0638 OIL, LUBRICATING O GALLONS 

— DOD0063U3G--- 1 ASTE R- CR71 FT-SCR E EN----

  91 MADISON  AVE   - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550  ---= --

CHEMICALS  0492 LACQUER THINNER  

0000003048 JOMAR AUTO BODY 

0587 MINERAL OIL 
0666 PAINT, MISC _ _ 
0902 TRADE NAME, ORGANIC 

SIC- 7l- 7751 HAGSTROIL L IT 1 J 

- WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST O1 

105 MADISON AVE - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

CHEMICALS 0492 LACQUER THINNER 

0000003018 BATTERY  SALES INC 

15 GALLONS  
C GALLONS 
5 GALLONS 
0 GALLONS 

SIG 1T 7531 HAGSTROM EII13 

WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 

150 GALLONS 

_ Sic 0 5013 HAGSTROM E1113 
43 POLK AVE - PERMITS - WATER DIST 16 SEWER— DI -ST O1 

HEMPSTEAD 11550 

 IE o_ CID 



m m m m m m m m m 

s 

Ji 

HEMPS TEAD__ 11550 _ 

CHEMICALS 0222 CHROM_ IC_ A _ 

CID MURI AIjC ACIQ _ 1500 POUNDS 

0603 NICKEL CHLORIDE 3600 GALLONS 

g D•7¢9L9 Nll&f SODIUM E 500 GALLONS 

-------0815- SUDIUM. HYQBS)XIDE -1000 GALLONS 
0849 SULPHURIC ACID 1000 POUNDS 

-- -090 9 SULPE_NAMEACIIRGANIC_ _1?000 POUNDS-
WASTES O1 INORGANIC CHEMICALS 3250 GALLONS 

O2 ORGANIC CHEMICALS NON-HALOGENATED 16200 POUNDS 
11100 GOALLNS 

0000004047 HUSSLEIN PLATING -------  

-- 8 SEWELL ST-_ _ pERMITS 

HA9P974 

D—NUM 

__DEPT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF  

' LAND RESOURCES_HAIARDOUS_ CHEMICAL/WASTE STORAGE LCCATIONS 

HAGSTR04 COORDINATES: E11 RUt-DATE 04 13/90 
- PA.,E 5 

00006030tB•• BATTERY SALES .-INC-

CHEMICALS 090► TRADE NAME  
, -INORGANIC_- _ - ---••-

0000•03J70 -- -- - --ROLLEM 

_ 4 3 POCK A YE -- ---- ------
- - PERMITS S[C 0 HEMPSTEAD 11550 ---- - '— 

" "- -- --  _ 7n99 HAGS i R OM E l 1 13-• WATER_- 01ST-- 
0902 TRADE- NAME ORGA_ ___ lb SE1,ER OJSi O1 _NIC —. 
0912 TRICHLOROETHANEE, 1rLr1- ---- - - _ -- `--

- -.-.-._-... _2_GALL0NS 

0000003065 PRIVATE FORMULATIONS - 3 GALLONS _---

54 POLK AVE 

PERMITS - S1C t• - ME-MPS - - TEAR 11550 ____--- 2834- HAGSTROM E_11_l_3 
MATER DIST CHEMICALS 0212 CHLOROFORM (iR ICHLORUHEiHAfrE) _ --• --"- "" -' 16 SEWER DISi O1 

-- - - Q340.UY.ELPjGMLNI$e • OeS=--_ 400 P0l•NOS -- -
_- 0577 METHYLENE CHLORIDE ---- --

--- -- ----- - - --- - ---- 9 60 POUND S --
30000 POUNDS 

000003055 MEAS.JRE CNTR DEVICES  ---- - - - 

63 POLK AVE ---

HEMPSTE4U 11550 - PERMITS --`—'- ---___---_ SIC_i• 3079_HAGSTROM -- -'- --
CHEMICALS 0•• - WATER DISi -. E1113 489 KEROSEN E 16 SEWER 0I8i C1 

-- __ _0416_01 1-i __HYORALLIC -
0649 OIL r i1ISC -. 25 GALLONS 

-- - ----- _ 
----------- --_______ __ 1200 GALLONS 

- -- - _ 125 GALLONS 0- 40D29 HUSSLEIN PLATING 

48 SEW -EL _LS T 
- PERMITS 

HEMPSTEAD 11550 '--

'HEMI._CSAL 0222 CHROMIC ACID 

0585 MURIATIC ACID 

- 96Q-3_NICKEL_CHLORIQE  
0612 NICKEL SULFATE 
4299-_ SUQI usr_BIS•F I• 
0815 SODIUM HYDROXIDE 
a49 SULEBURLCPLjQ  

0902 TRADE NAME, ORGANIC 

0000003043 GEOR;E FEI_NS_TE_IN_INC T 

95 SEWELL ST - PERMITS 
NEMPS TE AD 11550 

SIC >f 3471 HAGSTROM Elll3 

WATER D[sT 16 SEWER GISf_ 0 I 

16200 GALLONS 

SIB • 3471 HAG T-ROM E1113 
--__-=- _WATER GIST 16 SEWER DIST Ol 

1500 POUNDS 
3600 GAMS 

GALLONS 
1000 GALLONS 

— -___ 1000 POUNDS 
12000 POUNDS 
3250 GALLONS 

16200 POUNDS 

2299 HAGSTROM E1113 
WATER GIST 16 SEWER DIST Ol 

9 

t 

l 

t 

t 

• 

4 

10 

R 

it'' 

lr 



HA9P974 — DEPT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF LAND RESOURCES HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL/WASTE-STORAGE LOCATIONS RUN- DA TE 04/[3/90 PAGE 6 e 

HAGSTROM LOORDIhAIES.- E I I ---"-"'- o ID-NUM 

- ` 0000003043 GEORSE-"FEINSTEIN INC -- -----__-' CONTTNUED < - _--

_CHEMICALS 0902 TRADE NAME. ORGANIC - _--" ------

OODODD3J17 CONTI FURNITURE -COMP -

96 TAFT AVE - PERMITS 
__.. --  - - 

HEMPSTEAD 1_1550 --
__ _ CHEMICALS 0492 LACQUER THINNER 

DoDOOD3U1t3 SKYLJ"AcwtuSTDMI7ING_.-"-"-

100 TAFT AVE 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

- PERMITS 

1000 GALLONS 

-- - - --'ST DT -'c ITI3—  

CHEMICALS 0605 PAINT THINNER._ MISC 
0634 SOLVENTS, NOS 
0902 TRADE NAME, ORGANIC 

- -'0 00 0 00 30 41'----•GF"cFINTNG=GRC- CRP 

WATER DIST L6 SEWER GIST OL 

600 GALLONS 

STI- a 151#9 HA6STKUF. tlll! 

WATER DIST L6 SEWER GIST Ol 

70 GALLONS 
30 GALLONS 
50 GALLONS 

STC- II-  33 N1 HA-GSTROI - ETI s  
__- 106 TAFT AVE - - PERMITS ARTXI-IYES - WATER DIST 16 SEWER GIST  01 

-HEMPSTEAD -11550 --- ----- -- ----- ---

CHEMICALS 0088 AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE 110 GALLONS  
0094 AMMONIUM SULFITE 675 POUNDS 

0142 BORAX _____  200 POUNDS 
0393 FERRULS 'SULFATE 50 POUNDS 
0441 HYDROCHLORIC ACID  184 GALLONS 

- --- 0614 NITRIC ACID II2--GATCONS 
0791 SODIUM BICARBONATE  350 POUNDS  
0799B351UM BYnLFIT-E 200 POUNUS 

 _ 0801 SODIUM_ CARBONATE 200 POUNDS 
D805 SODIUM CYANIDE 30--pDUNDS 

0815 SODIUM HYDROXIDE 1500  POUNDS  

0849 SULPHURIC ACID 14 GALLONS 
0951 UREA 500 POUNDS 
1L00 AMMONIUM- -CLORIDE 

0000003046 JAYW300 PLASTICS 

5 POUNDS 

49 WHITSJN ST - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

CHEMICALS 0716 POLYPROPYLENE 

SIG a 3079 HAGSTROM E1113 

- WATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 

0718 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 
0842 STYRENE 
0902 TRADE NAME• ORGANIC 
0916 POLYETHYLENE RESIN 

10000 POUNDS 
30000 POUNDS 
10000 POUNDS 
5000 POUNDS 

100000 POUNDS 

0000003060 NORTH-SOUTH MACHINE 

83 WHITSJN ST - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD, 11550 

CHEMICALS 0932 TRADE NAME*. ORGANIC 

SIC a 3728 HAGSTROM E1113 

.LATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST 01 

58 GALLONS 

0000002649 NASSAU HAND PRINTS 

319 PENINSULA BLVD - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

SIC a 2649 HAGSTROM E1114 

- WATER DIST 16 SEWER DISC Ol 



 ------ ------------
HA9P974 DEPT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF LAND RESOURCES HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL/WASTE STORAGE LOCATIONS RUN-DATE 04/13/90 PAGE  7 

ID- NUM  HAGSTROM COORDINATES: Ell  --- -  ` ---

a  ` 

---0000004036 .-- TRIMCO - • --- -- -- ---- -----"  --`---  _ _ ____.. _ .__  _ F 

`--------- S I C tl 55 31 H A CSZ R O N E 1114 428 PENINSULA BLVD - PERMITS WA G 

TER IST 16 SEWER DIST O1 _ E HEMPSTEAD 11550 -----__  

____.__.CHEMICALS_ 0044  ADHESIVES► NOS 30 GALLONS  

0843 SURFACTANTS 25 GALLONS 

0902 TRADE NAME► 0_RGANIC___ -._ — 600 GALLONS   

0968 WAXES • NISC 50 GALLONS -----""" - r 

 0000000120 AMERICAN SUNROOF 

522 PENINSULA BLVD - PERMITS 360-LYES 
HEMPSTEAD' 11550 

CHEMICALS 0492 LACQUER THINNER 
WASTES LD PAINTS 
TRANSPORTcR(S) 24 - -- - 

0000000130 3OUR:;ES COLOR CORP 

  SIC a  7531 HAGSTROM  E1114 008 81 
LATER DIST 16 SEWER DIST CL 

220 GALLONS 
0.- GALLONS 

99 SEWELL Si - PERMITS ARTXI-IYES 
HEMPSTEAD 115.51 

CHEMICALS 0902 TRADE NAME► ORGANIC 
TRANSPORT_R(S) 24 

SIC u _ 26_41 HAGSTROM E11_14 00.8_8.6 
WAicR DLST-  l6 SEWER GIST O1 - 

f 

4 

4 

55 GALLONS - ---- --" I 

00 0000 30 4 9 L-CINDJN MiCHINE Cif -- --  -" -"- -'------- —' --   
SIC a 3599 HAGSTROM _E -1  - -

___•_-_-___-L1-d._SOUTH_ FRA'4KLIN _ ST - PERMITS -- _ - WATER DIST to SEWER DIST  01 
HEMPSTEAD 11590-__-._•--•----------__----

CHEMICALS 0902  TRADE NAME. ORGANIC 120 GALLONS 

00 0000 03 30 , GLUBAI- EOUI PMENT CO 

HEMLOCK_Ort _ _  _  - PERMITS 
HEMPSTEAD 11550 

CHEMICALS 0492 LACQUER THINNER 
0493 LACQUERS 

WASTES _-_ 02__ ORGANIC -CHEMICALS NON-HALOGENATED 
10 PAINTS 
27 NON-HALOGENATED  SOLVENTS_ 

TRANSPORTER(S) 20 22 22 22 90 

SIC a 3499 

WATER DIST 16 SEWER CIST 01 

HAGSTROM E1119 

5630 GALLONS 
800 GALLONS 

66C GALLONS 
1500 POUNDS 
2210 GALLONS 

-_ 0000003062 LABORATORIES_ 

100 ROSE AVE PERMITS 

 _1! 
CHEMICALS 0266 DENATURED ALCOHOL 

 0587 MINERAL OIL  
0750 PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
0902 TRADE NAME, ORGANIC -__-

L 0000003068 RELIANCE PEiRO PROUS 

90 NEST GRAHAM AVE - PERMITS   
HEMPS TEA] 11550 --

CHEMICALS 0444 YETRASODI_UM PYROPHOSPHATE 

0448 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 

SIC s _ 2844 HAGSTROM E1119 

WATER DIST _ 16 SEWER DIST 61 

9000 GALLONS 
24000 GALLONS 

0 GALLONS 
2000 GALLONS 

4 

t 

S 

t 

r 

qL 

IL 

SIC - 8- 3496 HAGSTROM E1119 it 

 WATER DIST  16 SEWER DIST 01  

0 GALLONS 
0 GALLONS 

I 

L 



HA9P974 

ID—NUM 

DEPT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF -- -- -----------
LAND RESOURCES HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL/W S ASTE TORAGE LOCATIONS 

— RUN—DATE 04/13/90 HAGSTROM COORDINATES: Ell-----

0000003063 RELIANCE PETRO PRODS _____y- CONTINUED <— — 

_ CHEMICALS 0902 TRADE NAME. ORGANIC 

TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED HAGSTROM CODE: E I I 

360 — i 
ARTKI 5 
S P D E S __-___ --- -0 

0  GALLONS 

r 

t 

c 

c 

c 

IL 

IL 

t 



m m ■■■ m m m ■r m m m i r s m ■■■ • m• ■■r 



LABORATORY WORKSHEET 

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION FOR TRACE ORGANIC 

C STITUENTS IN WATER, HAZARDOUS WASTES 

SOLID WASTES 

I n Routine 

2 ❑ Resample 

3 ❑ Special 

4 ❑ Complaint 

Lab. No. 

90057, D 
Field No. 

Center for L,aporatoriee and Research 

Nassau County Department of Health 

■ 5 Other h •  7// 

N No. (Public Water Supply Only) 

Day 
•s 
YearE 

Source Information ( Please Print) - 
Month 

Premises M C t_ L e 5 , e N C_ E Date Collected 
Address /7 

I 
r R A 

!"` 
K L 

S T Date Received A PR 
`•  

". * 11 e M •_ 5 T t 
_ 

- A Date Reported AV L 1 19 it), 
Collection Polnt 

"N■Well No Collection Time 

Sampler's 
L LcJ  Collected By: 

Comments: 

/7 C' 

•.,l 

llV / / X•- 

Bureau 

1 Land Resources Management 
} 

2 ■ Public Water Supply 

3 ■ Water Pollution Control 

4 ■ Environmental Sanitation 

art 9 ❑ Other (specify) 

s 
SAMPLE TYPE  

AQUEOUS 

Community Well 6 Surface Water Soil 

NON-AQUEOUS i 
'2 

3 

Non-Community Well 7 Waste Water 2 Sludge 
Private Well S Industrial Effluent 3 Waste Solvent 

0 
4 

t 5 

Monitoring Well 9 Raw Supply Water 4 Oil 

Drinking Water 10 Distribution Water 

ANALYSIS TYPE 

5 Other (specify) 

urgeable Organic compounds 

B Other (specify) 

Examiner's Comments: 

AW L •• 

0 

a 

t• 

11 71N 



Face 1 of 2 

41 
41 
11 
91 

NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

'CENTER FOR LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

Access Number; 
Source: 
Matrix 

Slt•e: 

Date SamplEd: 

Date of Report.: 

TRACE ORGANICS 

900573 

MASCOLL RESIDENCE, 217 SOUTH FP,ANk:l.I ,' ST, HEMF -CITE D 

SOIL 

FRONT LAWN 
04/24/9 0 
04/2 7/9 0 

VOLATILE HALOGENATED 

VINYL CHLORIDE %, WA24 )  100 

TRICHLOF,OFLUORMETHANE (WA01)  100 
t , 1-DICHLOROETHYLENE ( LIA15)  100 
METH`(L,ENF CHLORIDE ( WA02)  100 
t.-1 , DI C:HLORCiETHYLENE----! LIA1 6 j  1 00 

t, t - DI CHLOROETHANE C WA04 i  1 00 
-1 ,`-. D I CHLOROETHYLENE----K WA 1 7 i  1 0 0 

CHLOROFORM (WA05)  10 1) 

1 , 1 , 1 -- TRICHLOF..OETHANE ( WA06)   ion 
CARCON TETF:kCHLOF.IDE--•----<I,JA07;  100 

1,2-DICHLOROETHHNE (WAIL)  100 

TRICH! OROETHYLENE (WA02 )  100 
1 , 2- DI C:HLOF'OPROPANE  WA2O)  1 Oct 
BC•C!,,IODICHLORCith1ETHANE < 41r09)  1(10 

c-1 , DIC:HLORCiPROPENE  4IA22)  100 

t--1  ; 3--D I CHLORIC PROPENE-- -•--- ( LIA23 ?- -   1 Oct 
1 , 1 , 27-TRICHLOPOETHANE ----C WA19 ?  1 00 
TETRAC HLORGETHYLENE  <: I,;A1 3 i- - --   100 

D I EF:Oh1OCi!LOh O1iETNAFtE----- -< WAI 0 ;  1011, 

BRO Iii I_iFOF..M  <: IVA14 --   100 

1 , 1 , 2, 2-TE -F P.t;C:HLOROETHANE-{ WA21 )  loci 

RESULT 
t:na'g. 

1 G C: 

1C0 

1i t, 

i C. 0 

1Q0 

{ t 00 

. 

i 

MRi: - MINIMU'" REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION NA - NOT Hh;•,L';'2Er:• 
N:" - NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESAKPLE SUGGESTED 

PPS: AIR R - n I; i WATER - sig/i SOIL - ng/g 

/IwK" f l" 



FaOE 2 Of 

NASSAu COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
.CENTER FOR. LABORATORIES AND RESEARCH 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORIES 

TRACE ORGANICS 

Access Number; 
Source.. 

Matrix: 
Site , 

Gate Sampled: 
Date of Report; 

VOLATILE AROMATICS 

900573 

MASCOLL RESIDENCE, 217 SOUTH FRONKLIN ST, HEMPSTE 
SOIL 

FRONT LAWN 
04/24/90 
04/2 7/10 

MRC 
ng/g , 

BENZENE  <WC01)  50 

TOLUENE  { WCO2)  100 
CHLOROBENZENF  ( WC03)  100 
ETHYLBENcENE  ( WC04)  100 
XYLENE C o, m, p)  { WC05)  100 

BROMOPEN7..ENE  ( WC09)  NR 

CHLOROTOLUENE  ( WC10)  100 
DI CHLOROBENZENE ( o, m, p) --C WC•06)  loci 

BUTYL EEN,'_ENE(tert. , gec, n)-( WC0 )  1 0  

R.ESUL 
!. ng1g, 

t 0: 

MRC. - MINIMUM REPORTABLE CONCENTRATION ► A - NOT ANALYZED 
NR - NO RESULT DUE TO TECHNICAL REASONS - RESOMFLE SUCCES1ED 
PPP: AIR - nl/I WATER - uq/I SOIL - nc/O 

I 





Franklin Cleaners Site Well Logs 



1 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION OF SANITATION AND WATER SUPPLY 

HAZARDOUS WASTE SERVICES UNIT 

NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK 

WELL LOG 

PROJECT: Franklin Cleaners WELL DATA G.W. READINGS 

DATE PREPARED: January 11, 1993 HOLE DIAM.(IN): 12 " 

DATE DTW WTE PREPARED BY: M. Flaherty FINAL DEPTH ( FT): 40 

WELL NO.: FC-1 CASING DIAM.(IN.): 4 " 

12/02/92 20.95 32.60 LOCATION: North side of Cruikshank Ave. CASING LNTH.(FT): 20 

200 ft. East of S. Franklin St. SCREEN SET.(FT.) 20 1-40 -

M.P. ELEVATION: 53.55 SCREEN SLOT/TYPE:.020PVC 
DRILLER: Larry E. Tyree ( K. Watson) WELL STATUS: Monitorinq 

DEVELOPMENT TYPE OF RIG: Failinq F-10 ( Auger) 

SAMPLER DRILLING STARTED: November 12, 1992 

Overpumping for 1 hour 

at 8 GPM 

DRILLING ENDED: November 12, 1992 TYPE: Split Spoon 

PAGE: 1 OF: 2 HAMMER 140 LB. ( Auto) 

FALL: 30 IN. 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION SAMPLE 
(ft.) OLOGY CLAS. NO. REC. DEPTH BLOWS 

0 - 

- 

- 

- 
- 

10 - 

- 

- 

- 

20 

- 

- 

- 
30 _ 

0-2' Brown-black topsoil 

2-7' Black-brown, fine, silty quartz sand with 

trace gravel. 

7-12' Orange-brown, medium to coarse, 
subangular to subround quartz sand with 

granules. 

12-20' Tan-brown, fine to coarse, subangular 

to subround, well sorted quartz sand with 

trace gravel, some dark minerals. 

20-25' Orange-brown, fine to coarse, 

moderately sorted quartz sand with some 

granules. 

Sample saturated at 25 ft. 

25-42' Tan-brown, fine to medium, some coarse, 

well sorted quartz sand, trace granules. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

16" 

18" 

16" 

16" 

18" 

18" 

5-7' 

10-12 

15-17 

20-22 

25-27 

30-32 

28/2ft 

25/2ft 

24/2ft 

36/2ft 

21/2ft 

28/2ft 

GM 

SW 

SP 

SW 

SP 



WELL NO. FC-1 PAGE 2 of 2 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

NO. 
SAMPLE 

BLOWS (ft.) OLOGY CLAS. REC. DEPTH 

7 12" 35-37 39/2ft 

- SP 25-42' Tan-brown, fine to medium, some coarse, 
- well sorted quartz sand, trace granules. 

40 - 8 12" 40-42 50/2ft. 

- TD= 42 ft. 

50 = 

60 - 

70 - 

80 - 

1 



1 

1 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION OF SANITATION AND WATER SUPPLY 

HAZARDOUS WASTE SERVICES UNIT 

NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK 

WELL LOG 

PROJECT: Franklin Cleaners WELL DATA G.W. READINGS 

DATE PREPARED: January 11, 1993 HOLE DIAM.(IN): 12 " 

DATE DTW WTE PREPARED BY: S. Urban FINAL DEPTH ( FT): 37 

WELL NO.: FC-2 CASING DIAM.(IN.): 4 " 

12/02/92 21.33 31.85 LOCATION: Northwest corner of Linden Ave CASING LNTH.(FT): 17 

& South Franklin St. SCREEN SET.(FT.) 17'-37' 

M.P. ELEVATION: 53.18 SCREEN SLOT/TYPE:.020PVC 

DRILLER: Larry E. Tyree ( K. Watson) WELL STATUS: Monitorinq 

DEVELOPMENT TYPE OF RIG: Failinq F-10 ( Auger) 

SAMPLER DRILLING STARTED: November 23, 1992 

Overpumping for 1 hour 
at 8 GPM 

DRILLING ENDED: November 23, 1992 TYPE: Split Spoon 

PAGE: 1 OF: 2 HAMMER 140 LB. ( Auto) 

FALL: 30 IN. 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION SAMPLE 

OLOGY CLAS. NO. REC. DEPTH BLOWS (ft.) 

0 - 

- 
- 

- 

10 

- 
- 

20 - 

- 

- 
- 

30 _ 

0-3' Brown-tan, clayey sand- fill. 

3-10' Tan, fine to medium, poorly sorted 

quartz sand with fine to coarse gravel ( 30%) 
in a clean matrix. 

10-21' Tan-orange, fine to medium grained, 

moderately sorted quartz sand with medium 

gravel ( 10%) in a clean matrix. 

21-37' Tan-orange, fine to coarse, poorly 

sorted quartz sand wit some fine gravel, clean 

matrix. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10" 

14" 

15" 

16" 

24" 

24" 

5-7' 

10-12 

15-17 

20-22 

25-27 

30-32 

37/2ft 

20/2ft 

38/2ft 

31/2ft 

28/2ft 

20/2ft 

SW 

SW 

SW 



1 

WELL NO. FC-2 PAGE 2 of 2 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

NO. 

SAMPLE 

BLOWS (ft.) OLOGY CLAS. REC. DEPTH 

7 24" 35-37 25/2ft 

- TD = 37 ft. 

40 - 

50 = 

60 - 

70 - 

80 - 



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION OF SANITATION AND WATER SUPPLY 

HAZARDOUS WASTE SERVICES UNIT 

NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK 

WELL LOG 

PROJECT: Franklin Cleaners WELL DATA G.W. READINGS 

DATE PREPARED: January 11, 1993 HOLE DIAM.(IN): 12 " 

DATE DTW WTE PREPARED BY: M. Flaherty FINAL DEPTH ( FT): 37 
WELL NO.: FC-3 CASING DIAM.(IN.): 4 " 

12/02/92 21.00 31.64 LOCATION: West side of Linden Ave. CASING LNTH.(FT): 17 

200 ft. West of S. Franklin St. SCREEN SET.(FT.) 17'-37' 

M.P. ELEVATION: 52.64 SCREEN SLOT/TYPE:.020PVC 
DRILLER: Larry E. Tyree ( K. Watson) WELL STATUS: Monitorinq 

DEVELOPMENT TYPE OF RIG: Failinq F-10 ( Auger) 
SAMPLER DRILLING STARTED: November 13, 1992 

Overpumping for 1 hour 

at 8 GPM 

DRILLING ENDED: November 13, 1992 TYPE: Split Spoon 
PAGE: 1 OF: 2 HAMMER 140 LB. ( Auto) 

FALL: 30 IN. 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION SAMPLE 
(ft.) OLOGY CLAS. NO. REC. DEPTH BLOWS 

0 - 

- 

- 

10 - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

20 - 

- 

- 
30 - 

- 

- 

0-1' Black topsoil 

1-5' Brown, fine to medium, silty quartz sand, 

some gravel. 

5-25' Tan-brown, fine to coarse, subangular to 

subround, moderately to poorly sorted, 

micaceous quartz sand with granules and 

pebbles. 

Spoon wet at 22 ft. 

25-37' Orange-brown, fine to coarse, subround 

to subangular, moderately sorted, micaceous 

quartz sand increasingly fine with depth. 

Some dark minerals present. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10" 

10" 

16" 

16" 

24" 

24" 

5-7' 

10-12 

15-17 

20-22 

25-27 

30-32 

28/2ft 

14/2ft 

30/2ft 

24/2ft 

28/2ft 

31/2ft 

GM 

SW 

SW 



1 

1 

WELL NO. FC-3 PAGE 2 of 2 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

NO. 

SAMPLE 

BLOWS (ft.), OLOGY CLAS. REC. DEPTH 

SW 7 24" 35-37 37/2ft 

- TD=37 ft. 

40 - 

50 = 

60 - 

70 - 

80 - 

e 



1 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION OF SANITATION AND WATER SUPPLY 

HAZARDOUS WASTE SERVICES UNIT 

NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK 

WELL LOG 

PROJECT: Franklin Cleaners WELL DATA G.W. READINGS 

HOLE DIAM.(IN): 12 " DATE PREPARED: January 11, 1993 

DATE DTW WTE FINAL DEPTH ( FT): 38 PREPARED BY: M. Flaherty 
CASING DIAM.(IN.): 4 " WELL NO.: FC-4 

12/02/92 22.63 31.17 CASING LNTH.(FT): 17 LOCATION: East side of Linden Ave. 

SCREEN SET.(FT.) 17'-37' 200 ft. East of Laurel Ave. 

SCREEN SLOT/TYPE:.020PVC M.P. ELEVATION: 53.80 

WELL STATUS: Monitorinq DRILLER: Larry E. Tyree ( K. Watson) 

DEVELOPMENT TYPE OF RIG: Failinq F-10 ( Auger) 
SAMPLER DRILLING STARTED: November 13, 1992 

Overpumping for 1 hour 

at 8 GPM 

TYPE: Flvte DRILLING ENDED: November 13, 1992 

PAGE: 1 OF: 2 HAMMER NA LB. 

FALL: NA IN. 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION SAMPLE 

(ft.) OLOGY CLAS. NO. REC. DEPTH BLOWS 

0 - 

- 
- 

- 

10 

- 

- 

- 

20 - 

- 

- 
30 _ 

0-1' Black topsoil 

1-10' Brown, fine to coarse, subangular to 

subround quartz sand, trace gravel. 

Note: Gravel not coming up flytes. 

10-38' Orange-brown, fine to medium, subround 

to subangular quartz sand, trace gravel, no 

odor. 

Orange-brown, fine to medium, subround to 

subangular quartz sand, trace gravel, no odor. 

SW 

SW 



1 

1 

t 

t 

WELL NO. FC-4 PAGE 2 of 2 

DEPTH LITH- USCS SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

NO. 

SAMPLE 

BLOWS (ft.), OLOGY CLAS. REC. DEPTH 

- SW 

- TD=38 ft. 
40 - 

50 = 

60 - 

70 - 

80 - 

t 
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NYTEST Environmental Inc., Laboratory Report Sheets 



STAL ANALYTICAL SERVICES FOR A SAFE ENVIRONMENT 

Y test enviro•Tentcl,,C.  

Jan. 29,1993 

NYSDEC 

Bureau of Technical Service Reserach 
50 Wolf Road, Roan 301 
Albany, NY 12233-3502 

Attn: Analytical Services Section 

Nytest is pleased to submit our Project No.  9219574  

Log in No.  15282  on your sample ( s) received: 12/31/92  

Test sample ( s) associated with this project will be retained 
for a period of thirty ( 30) days, unless otherwise instruct-
ed. 

My staff is available to answer any questions concerning our 
report and we look forward to serving your future analytical 
needs. 

Very truly yours, 

Nytest vironmental Inc. 

Remo Gigante 
Exec. VP 

RG: 
Enc. 

SHIPPED VIA: YED. EXP. # 5999977152 

CC: NYSDEC /Nassau County 

425 Salisbury Park Drive 
Westbury, NY 11590 

Attn: Mike Flaherty 

Attn: Hayden Brewster 

Fed. Exp. # 5999977163 Fed. Exp. # 5999977174 

CC:. NYSDEC 

50 Wolf Rd. Room 220 
Albany, NY 12233 

box 1518 ❑ 60 seaview blvd., port washington, ny 11050 ❑ (516) 625-5500 
fax (516) 625-1274 



 • ITAL ANALYTICAL SERVICES FOR A SAFE ENVIRONMENT 

nytost cinvi ron TcntoInc. 

Project No.: 9219574 

Log in No. 15282 

Case No. SH092 

SDG No. 1106 

P.O. No. C002686 

Date Jan. 27, 1993 

SUMMARY DATA REPORT 

PACKAGE FOR 

NYSDEC 

Bureau of Technical Service Research 

50 Wolf Road, Room 301 

Albany, NY 12233-3502 

ATTN: Analytical Services Section 

LABORATORY SAMPLE TYPE OF 

NUMBER IDENTIFICATION SAMPLE 

WE CERTIFY THAT THIS REPORT IS A 

TRUE REPORT OF RESULTS OBTAINED 

FROM OUR TESTS OF THIS MATERIAL. 

NYSDEC/Nassau County 

425 Salisbury Park Drive 

Westbury, NY 11590 

Attn: Mike Flaherty 

(Surrnary Only) 

NYSDEC '.SPECTFULLY SUBMIT ED 

50 Wolf Road N TEST E IRONMENj L ` 
Albany, N.Y. 12233 / 

Attn: Hayden Brewster I 
NYS Lab ID. #10195 

NJ Cert. #73469 

um 

Report on sample(s) furnished by client applies to sample(s) Report on sample(s) obtained by us applies only 
contained herein is not to be used for reproduction except by special permission. Sample(s) will be retained for thirty days lot sampled. Information 

maximum after date of report unless specifically requested otherwise by cl ient In the event that there are portions or parts• of sample(s) remaining after Nytest has 
completed the !equrred tests, Nytest shall have the option of returning such sample(s) to the client at the client's expense. 

DOUGLA, S EY 

LABOR- pa-- Y DIR:ITOR 

box 1518 ❑ 60 seaview blvd., port Washington, ny 11050 ❑ (516] 625-5500 



NYTEST ENVIRONMENTAL Inc.  

LABORATORY 
NUMBER 

SAMPLE TYPE OF 
IDENTIFICATION SAMPLE 

1528201 FC-1 Water 
1528202 FC-2 Water 
1528203 FC-3 Water 
1528204 FC-4 Water 
1528205 FIELD BLANK Water 
1528206 TRIP BLANK Water 
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nytcst environ Tent 11rc. -C 

ASP Forms  

0000001 



-•ytcst cnvi ron-r entc linc. 
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION AND 

ANALYTICAL REQUIREMENT SUMMARY 

Customer 
Sample 
Code 

Laboratory 
Sample 
Code 

Analytical requirements 

VOA 

GC/MS 
Method 

DNA 

GC/MS 
Method 

VOA 
GC 

Method 

PEST 
PCB 

Method 
METALS OTHER 

Fc-a 
) ls-• Vol 
)5• 8•0• 
1 S; 803 
)5-moy 

X 
x 

X" 

K 
X K-

16 Q1PN K ls-a8o0 6 
x 
x 

x X/ 

x1r 

0000002 Page I of 7 



Laboratory 

Sample ID 

nytcst environ -nental,r1c. 
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

SAMPLE PREPARATION AND ANALYSIS SUMMARY 

VOLATILE (VOA) 

ANALYSES 

Matrix 
Date 

Collected 
Date Rec'd 

at Lab 

12(3c jY2 I I Z/31 yZ 

Date 

Extracted 

NA 
I Date 

Analyzed 

C/ ov .• 

T23 •, 03 
JS282C7v   

152 g•,01•-1  v 

0000003 Page 4of7 



ny Test  envi ron -nentc IM-1c. 

1 

Laboratory 
Sample ID 

'5:,G 1 Z 

1, 2 •, Z - 0L 

/•z•Z 3 

Sz kZ _a 

r 

NEW YORK STATE DEPAR-IZvfE T OF ENVIRON,%,=AL CONSERVATION 

SA,•L PREPARATION AND ANALYSIS SUM.M.ARY 

PESTICIDE / PCB 

ANALYSES 

Date Date Rec'd Date 
Collected at Lab Extracted 

Matrix Date 

?.naIyzed 

0000004 Page Sof7 



1, nytest cnviron -nentc ,rc. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

i 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

SDG Narrative 

0000005 



nytcst environ -nentc I inc. 

SDG Narrative 

Contract No 
Case No. 
SDG No. 
Log In No. 

The following samples are contained in this SDG: 

NYSDEC Sample ID 

FC-1 
FC-2 
FC-3 
FC-4 

FIELD BLANK 
TRIP BLANK 

Laboratory ID 

1528201 
1528202 
1528203 
1528204 
1528205 
1528206 

9219574 
SH092 
1106 

15282 

0000006 



SDG Narrative 

Log In No.: 15282 

VOLATILES 

System Monitorina Compounds  

All system monitoring compound recoveries were within QC limits. 

Blanks  

No compounds were found in the method blank, VBLKK29. 

Calibrations  

Initial and continuing calibrations met QC requirements. 

Internal Standard 

All internal standard area counts were within QC limits. 

Samples 

Samples were analyzed according to NYSDEC 12/91 ASP. No problems 
were encountered. 

0000007 



•G 

Art Q•• nytest onvron 

DATE OF CALL: 

CLIENT NAME : 

lr entc l,fv. 
IN REFERENCE TO l 

LAB PROJECT NO. (S):  /•2  

ea-ex Y'6 G 1149 
TELEPHONE RECORD LOG 

CLIENT PHONE N0  7  

CLIENT CONTACT:   

CALL INITIATED BY:  LABORATORY CLIENT:   

IN REFERENCE TO ATA FOR THE FOLLOWING SAMPLE NUMBER ( S) : 

a&j (• ,4  

SUMMARY OF QUESTIONS/ISSUES DISCUSSED: 

SUMMARY OF RESOLUTION: 

SIGNATURE 'ATE 

DISTRIBUTION: (1) LAB FILE COPY. (2) MANAGERS COPY 
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•ytcst environ Tcntc I ,nc. 

SEMIVOLATILE FRACTION 

SDG Narrative 

Log In No.: 15282 

General Comment  

As per the enclosed telephone record dated January 6, 1993, 
semivolatile analysis was not performed due to difficulties 
encountered with the extraction process. 
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-nentc yTest cnvi ro 

PESTICIDE/PCB FRACTION 

SDG Narrative 

Case No.: SH092 
SDG No. : 1106 

Log In No.: 15282 

Surroaates  

All surrogate recoveries were within the QC limits. 

Method Blank  

No target compounds were found. 

Calibration  

All initial and continuing calibrations standards passed the QC 
criteria. 

Samnles 

All samples were analyzed as per ASP 12/91. Due to an insufficient 
amount of sample only 500 ml was used for the extraction of sample 
FC-4. 
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I certify that this data package is in compliance with 
the terms and conditions of the contract, both technically and for 
completeness, for other than the conditions detailed above. Release 
of then data contained in this hardcopy data package has been 
authorized by the Laboratory Manager r his designee, as verified 
by the following signature. /J I f 

las S eelev 
G  l 
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nytest environ (rents 111r. 

Form I 

0000012 



IA EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHT-77 

FC-1 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER Lab sample ID: 1528201 

sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/ML) ML Lab File ID: K5209 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92  

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) Soil Aliquot volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

CAS NO. COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

74-87-3  

74-83-9  

75-01-4  

75-00-3  

75-09-2  

67-64-1  

75-15-0  

75-35-4  

75-34-3  

540-59-0 

67-66-3  

--chloromethane  

Bromomethane 

Vinyl Chloride 

-Chloroethane 

Methylene Chloride  

Acetone 

-Carbon Disulfide 

1,1-Dichloroethene 

1,1-Dichloroethane 

 1,2-Dichloroethene (total) 

-Chloroform 

107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane 

7 8-93 -3 -------2 -Butanone 

71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 

56-23-5 -Carbon Tetrachloride  

75-27-4 Bromodichloromethane  

78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropane  

10061-01-5 -cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 

79-01-6 Trichlorcethene  

124-48-1 Dibromochloromethane  

79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichlorcethane  

71-43-2 Benzene 

10061-02-6 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 

75 -25-2 Bromoform  

108-10-1-------4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 ------- 2-Hexanone  

127-18-4 ------- Tetrachloroethene  

79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

108-88-3 Toluene  

108-90-7 ------- Chlorobenzene  

100-41-4 ------- Ethylbenzene  

100 -42-5------Styrene  

1330-20-7 Xylene (total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

1 J 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

FORM I VOA 3/90 
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• 1E 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

FC-1 

Tah Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) wklta Lab Sample ID: 1528201 

sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/rm) ML Lab File ID: X5209 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92 

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract volume:   (UL) 
Soil Aliquot volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 
Number TICS found: 0 (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 

CAS,NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

0000014 

FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 



lA • 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEEl 
EPA SAMPLE NO. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

FC-2 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WAxhrR Lab Sample ID: 1528202 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/mL) ML Lab File ID: K5210 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92  

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

CAS NO. COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

74-87-3 

74-83-9 

75-C1-4 

75-00-3 

75-09-2 

67-64-1  

75-15-0  

-Chlorcmethane  

 Bromomethane 

 Vinyl Chloride 

-Chloroethane 

 Methylene Chloride  

Acetone 

-Carbon Disulfide 

75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene 

75-34-3 1,1-Dichloroethane 

540-59-0 ------ 1,2-Dichloroethene (total) 

67-66-3 -Chloroform 

107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane  

78-93-3 2-Butanone 

71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane  

56-23-5 -carbon Tetrachloride  

75-27-4 Bromodichloromethane  

78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropane 

10061-01-5-----cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 

79-01-6 -Trichloroethene 

124-48-1 Dibromochloromethane 

79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichloroethane  

71-43-2--------Benzene 

10061-02-6 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 

75-25-2 Bromoform 

108-10-1 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 2-Hexanone 

127-18-4 -Tetrachloroethene 

79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorcethane 

108-88-3 Toluene 

108-90-7 -Chlorobenzene 

100-41-4 Ethylbenzene  

100-42-5 Styrene 

1330-20-7 Xylene ( total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

5 J 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U. 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

83 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

0000015 
FORM I VOA 3/90 



1E 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET-

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC 

Lab Code: hI EST Case No.: SH092 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WAlr:x 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/ML) ML 

Level: ( low/med) Low 

% Moisture: not dec. 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) 

Number TICS found: 0 

Contract: 9219574 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

FC-2 

SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Lab sample ID: 1528202 

Lab File ID: K5210 

Date Received: 12/31/92 

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Aliquot volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

(ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 

CAS NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

0000016 
FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 



1 
IA EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

FC-3 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WArr:x Lab Sample ID: 1528203 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/=) ML Lab File ID: K5211 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92 

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP I  ID:  0.530 ( ten) 

Soil Extrac- volume: 

CAS NO. 

Dilution Factor: 1.0 

(UL) Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 4 

74-87-3 -Chloromethane  

74-83-9 Bromomethane 

75-01-4 vinyl Chloride  

75-00-3 ------- Chloroethane 

75-09-2--------Methylene Chloride  

67-64-1 Acetone 

75-15-0 -Carbon Disulfide 

75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene 

75-34-3 1,1-Dichloroethane 

540-59-0 1,2-Dichloroethene (total)_ 

67-66-3 Chloroform  

107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane  

78-93-3 2-Butanone  

71-55-6 -------- 1,1,1-Trichlorcethene  

56-23-5 -Carbon Tetrachloride  

75-27-4 ---- — --- Bromodichloromethane  

78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropene  

10061-01-5------cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 

79-01-6 Trichloroethene 

124-48-1 Dibrcmochloromethane  

79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichloroethane  

71-43-2 Benzene  

10061-02-6 trans -1,3-Dichloropropene 

75-25-2 Bromoform  

108-10-1 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 2-Hexanone 

127-18-4 ------- Tetrachlorcethene 

79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorcethane 

108-88-3 -Toluene 

108-90-7 -Chlorobenzene 

100-41-4 Ethylbenzene 

100-42-5 Styrene 

1330-20-7 xylene ( total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

1 J 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

0000017 
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1E 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

FC-3 

SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) wAuLx Lab Sample ID: 1528203 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 (g/mL) ML Lab File ID: K5211 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92 

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) I  Dilution Factor:  1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

Number TICS found: 0 (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 

CAS NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

0000018 

FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 



lA EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 

FC-4 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WArt:R  

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/ML) ML 

Level: ( low/med) LOW  

% Moisture: not dec. 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) 

CAS NO. COMPOUND 

Lab Sample ID: 1528204 

Lab File ID: R5212 

Date Received: 12/31/92  

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

(ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 4 

74-87-3 -Chlorcmethane  

74-83-9 Bromomethane 

75-01-4 Vinyl Chloride 

75-00-3 --------Chloroethane 

75-09-2 Methylene Chloride 

67-64-1 Acetone 

75-15-0 -Carbon Disulfide 

75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene 

75-34-3 1,1-Dichloroethane 

540-59-0 1,2-Dichloroethene (total). 

67-66-3 -Chloroform 

107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane 

78-93-3 2-Butanone 

71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 

56-23-5--------Carbon Tetrachloride 

75-27-4  

78-87-5  

10061-01-5 

79-01-6  

124-48-1  

Bromodichlorcmethane  

1,2-Dichloropropane  

-cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 

-Trichlorcethene  

Dibromochloromethane 

79-00-5---------1,1,2-Trichloroethane  
71-43-2---------Benzene 

10061-02-6-----trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
75-25-2--------Bromoform 

108-10-1-------4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 2-Hexanone 

127-18-4-------Tetrachlorcethene 

79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorcethane 
108-88-3 Toluene 

108-90-7------Chlorobenzene 

100-41-4 Ethylbenzene 

100-42-5 styrene  

1330-20-7------Xylene (total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

2 J 

6 J 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

i 

0000019 
i FORM I VOA 3/90 



1E • 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET . 

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

FC-4 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WA.vk-R Lab Sample ID: 1528204 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 (g/ML) ML Lab File ID: K5212 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92 

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) 

Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

Number TICS found: 0 (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 

CAS NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

0000020 
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FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 



1A • EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALySIS DATA SPIFFY 

FIELDBLK 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATt,K  

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/mL) ML 

Level: (low/med) LOW  

% Moisture: not dec. 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) 

CAS NO. COMPOUND 

Lab Sample ID: 1528205 

Lab File ID: K5208 

Date Received: 12/31/92 

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

(ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 4 

74-87-3 -Chloromethane  

74-83-9 Bromomethane  

75-01-4 vinyl Chloride  

75-00-3 -Chloroethane  

75-09-2 Methylene Chloride  

67-64-1 Acetone  

75-15-0 -Carbon Disulfide  

75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethee  

75-34-3 1,1-Dichloroethane  

540-59-0 1,2-Dichloroethee (total)_ 

67-66-3 -Chloroform  

107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane  

78-93-3 2-Butanone  

71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane  

56-23-5 -Carbon Tetrachloride  

75-27-4 Bromodichlorcmethane  

78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropane  

10061-01-5 -cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 

79-01-6 Trichlorcethene  

124-48-1 Dibromochloromethane  

79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichlorcethane  

71-43-2 Benzene  

10061-02-6 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 

75-25-2 Bromoform  

108-10-1 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 2-Hexanone  

127-18-4 Tetrachloroethene  

79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

108-68-3 -Toluene 

108-90-7-------Chlorobenzene 

100-41-4 Ethylbenzene  

100-42-5 Styrene 

1330-20-7 Xylene ( total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

0000021 
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1E 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

FIEI.DBLK 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) Wkxt:R Lab Sample ID: 1528205 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 (g/mL) ML Lab File ID: K5208 

Level: (law/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92  

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93  

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

Number TICs found: 0 (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 

CAS NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

0000022 
FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 



IA EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATZTR ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

=BLK 

Lab Nye: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: rn'TSST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER Lab Sample ID: 1528206 

sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/mL) ML Lab File ID: K5207 

Level: (low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92  

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

CAS NO. COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

74-87-3  -------chlorcmethane  

74-83-9 Bromomethane 

75-01-4 Vinyl Chloride  

75-00-3 -Chloroethane 

75-09-2 Methylene chloride  

67-64-1 Acetone 

75-15-0 -Carbon Disulfide 

75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene 

75-34-3 -------1,1-Dichloroethane 
540-59-0 

67-66-3  

107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane  

78-93-3 2-Butanone 
71-55-6 

 1,2-Dichloroethene (total) 

-Chloroform 

56-23-5 

75-27-4 

78-87-5 

 1,1,1-Trichlorcethane  

-Carbon Tetrachloride 

Bromodichloromethane  

1,2-Dichloropropane 
10061-01-5----cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 
79-01-6  

124-48-1 

79-00-5  

Trichloroethene 

Dibrcmochloromethane  

1,1,2-Trichlorcethane 
71-43-2--------Benzene 

10061-02-6----trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
75-25-2 Bromoform 

108-10-1 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 2-Hexanone 

127-18-4 -Tetrachloroethene 

79-34-5-------1,1,2,2-Tetrachlcroethane 

108-88-3 -Toluene 

108-90-7 ------- Chlorobenzene  

100-41-4 Ethylbenzene 

100-42-5 Styrene 

1330-20-7 Xylene ( total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

3 J 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

0000023 
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lE 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SFF;T 

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

TRIPBLK 

SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WAxta Lab Sample ID: 1528206 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/ML) ML Lab File ID: K5207 

Level: ( low/med) LOW Date Received: 12/31/92 

% Moisture: not dec. Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

Number TICs found: 0 (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L 

CAS NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

0000024 

FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 



PESTICIDE ORGANICS IANALYSIS DATA- SHEET 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

FC-1 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.:   SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER Lab Sample ID: 1528201 

Sample wt/vol: 1000 (g/mL) ML Lab File ID: 

Moisture:   decanted: (YIN) Date Received: 12/31/92  

Extraction: ( SepF/font/Sonc) SEPF Date Extracted: 01/05/93  

Concentrated Extract Volume:  10000 (uL) Date Analyzed: 01/19/93  

Injection Volume: 1.00 (uL) 

GPC Cleanup: (YIN) N 

Dilution Factor: 1.00 

pH:  5.0 Sulfur Cleanup: ( YIN) N 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 
CAS NO. COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

319-84-6 
319-85-7 
319-86-8 
58-89-9 gamma-BHC ( Lindane) 
76-44-8 Heptachlor  
309-00-2 Aldrin 
1024-57-3 Heptachlor epoxide  
959-98-8 Endosulfan I  
60-57-1 Dieldrin  
72-55-9 4,4'-DDE  
72-20-8 Endrin  
33213-65-9 
72-54-8  
1031-07-8 
50-29-3  
72-43-5 
53494-70-5 
7421-36-3  
5103-71-9  
5103-74-2  
8001-35-2  
12674-11-2 
11104-28-2 
11141-16-5 
53469-21-9 
12672-29-6 
11097-69-1 
11096-82-5 

alpha-BHC  
beta-BHC  
delta-BHC 

Endosulfan II  
4,4'-DDD  
Endosulfan sulfate 
4,4'-DDT 
 Methoxychlor  
 Endrin ketone  
Endrin aldehyde  
alpha-Chlordane  
gamma-Chlordane  
Toxaphene  
Aroclor-1016  
Aroclor-1221  
Aroclor-1232  
Aroclor-1242  
Aroclor-1248  
Aroclor-1254  
Aroclor-1260 

0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.50 
0.10 
'0.10 
0.050 
0.050 

5.0 
1.0 
2.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 

0000025 
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PESTICIDE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA- SHEET EPA SAMPLE NO. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 
FC-2 

Lab Code: _NY T_E Case No.: SH092 SAS No.:   SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER 

Sample wt/vol: 1000 

Moisture: 

Extraction: ( SepF/Copt/Sonc) 

(g/mL) ML 

decanted: ( YIN) 

SEPF 

Concentrated Extract Volume  10000 

Injection Volume: 1.00 (uL) 

GPC Cleanup: (YIN) N 

CAS NO. COMPOUND 

PH: 5.0 

Lab Sample ID: 1528202 

Lab File ID: 

Date Received: 12/31/92  

Date Extracted: 01/05/93  

(uL) Date Analyzed: 01/19/93  

Dilution Factor: 1.00 

Sulfur Cleanup: ( YIN) N 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 
(ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

319-84-6 alpha-BHC  
319-85-7 beta-BHC  
319-86-8 delta-BHC  
58-89-9 gamma-BHC (Lindane)  
76-44-8 Heptachlor  
309-00-2 Aldrin 
1024-57-3 Heptachlor epoxide 
959-98-8 Endosulfan I  
60-57-1 Dieldrin  
72-55-9 4,4'-DDE  
72-20-8 Endrin  
33213-65-9 Endosulfan II  
72-54-8 4,4'-DDD 
1031-07-8 
50-29-3  
72-43-5  
53494-70-5 
7421-36-3  
5103-71-9  
5103-74-2  
8001-35-2  
12674-11-2 
11104-28-2 
11141-16-5 
53469-21-9  
12672-29-6  
11097-69-1  
11096-82-5  

Endosulfan sulfate 
4,4'-DDT  
Methoxychlor 
Endrin ketone 
Endrin aldehyde 
alpha-Chlordane 
gamma-Chlordane 
Toxaphene 
 Aroclor-1016 
Aroclor-1221 
Aroclor-1232 
Aroclor-1242 
Aroclor-1248 
Aroclor-1254 
Aroclor-1260 

0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.050 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.50 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 

0.050 U 
0.050 U 

5.0 U 
1.0 U 
2.0 U 
1.0 U 
1.0 U 
1.0 U 
1.0 U 
1.0 U 

0000026 -
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1D 
PESTICIDE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA-SHEET 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER 

FC-3 

SDG No.: 1106 

Lab Sample ID: 1528203 

Sample wt/vol: 1000 (g/mL) ML Lab File ID: 

% Moisture:   decanted: ( YIN) Date Received: 

Extraction: ( SepF/Cont/Sonc) SEPF Date Extracted: 

Concentrated Extract Volume:  10000 (uL) Date Analyzed: 

Injection Volume: 1.00 (uL) 

GPC Cleanup: (YIN) N 

CAS NO. COMPOUND 

pH.  5.0 

12/31/92  

01/05/93  

01/19/93  

Dilution Factor: 1.00 

Sulfur Cleanup: (YIN) N 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 
(ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

319-84-6 
319-85-7 
319-86-8 
58-89-9  
76-44-8  
309-00-2  
1024-57-3 
959-98-8  
60-57-1  
72-55-9 
72-20-8 
33213-65-9 
72-54-8  
1031-07-8 
50-29-3  
72-43-5 
53494-70-5 
7421-36-3  
5103-71-9  
5103-74-2  
8001-35-2  
12674-11-2 
11104-28-2 
11141-16-5 
53469-21-9 
12672-29-6 
11097-69-1 
11096-82-5 

alpha-BHC  
beta-BHC  
delta-BHC  
gamma-BHC (Lindane)  
Heptachlor  
Aldrin 
Heptachlor epoxide 
Endosulfan I  
Dieldrin 
4,4'-DDE  
Endrin  
Endosulfan II 
4,4'-DDD 
Endosulfan 
4,4'-DDT  
Methoxychlor  
Endrin ketone  
Endrin aldehyde 
alpha-Chlordane 
gamma-Chlordane 
Toxaphene 
Aroclor-1016  
Aroclor-1221  
Aroclor-1232  
Aroclor-1242  
Aroclor-1248  
Aroclor-1254  
Aroclor-1260 

sulfate 

FORM I PEST 

0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.50 
0.10 
0.10 

0.050 
0.050 

5.0 
1.0 
2.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
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1D 
PESTICIDE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER  

Sample wt/vol: 500.0 (g/mL) ML  

FC-4 

  SDG No.: 1106 

Lab Sample ID: 1528204  

Lab File ID: 

% Moisture:   decanted: (YIN) Date Received: 12/31/92 

Extraction: (SepF/Cont/Sonc) SEPF Date Extracted: 01/05/93  

Concentrated Extract Volume:  10000 (uL) Date Analyzed: 01/19/93  

Injection Volume: 1.00 (uL) Dilution Factor:  1.00  

GPC Cleanup: (YIN) N 
PH:  5.0 Sulfur Cleanup: (YIN) N 

CAS NO. COMPOUND CONCENTRATION UNITS: 
(ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

319-84-6 alpha-BHC  
319-85-7 beta-BHC  
319-86-8 delta-BHC  
58-89-9 gamma-BHC (Lindane) 
76-44-8 Heptachlor  
309-00-2 Aldrin  
1024-57-3 Heptachlor epoxide  
959-98-8 Endosulfan I  
60-57-1 Dieldrin  
72-55-9 4,4'-DDE  
72-20-8 Endrin  
33213-65-9 Endosulfan II  
72-54-8 4,4'-DDD  
1031-07-8 Endosulfan sulfate  
50-29-3 4,4'-DDT 
72-43-5 Methoxychlor  
53494-70-5 Endrin ketone  
7421-36-3 Endrin aldehyde 
5103-71-9 alpha-Chlordane 
5103-74-2 gamma-Chlordane 
8001-35-2 Toxaphene  
12674-11-2 Aroclor-1016  
11104-28-2 Aroclor-1221  
11141-16-5 Aroclor-1232  
53469-21-9 Aroclor-1242  
12672-29-6 Aroclor-1248  
11097-69-1 Aroclor-1254  
11096-82-5 Aroclor-1260 

I FORM I PEST 

0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
0.20 U 
0.20 U 
0.20 U 
0.20 U 
0.20 U 
0.20 U 
0.20 U 
1.0 U 

0.20 U 
0.20 U 
0.10 U 
0.10 U 
10 U 
2.0 U 
4.0 U 
2.0 U 
2.0 U 
2.0 U 
2.0 U 
2.0 U 

0000028 
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PESTICIDE ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA- SHEET 
1D EPA SAMPLE N0. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 
PBLK13 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.:   SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER Lab Sample ID: PBLK5213 

Sample wt/vol: 1000 (g/mL) ML Lab File ID: 

Moisture:   decanted: ( YIN) Date Received:   

Extraction: ( SepF/Copt/Sonc) SEPF Date Extracted: 01/05/93  

Concentrated Extract Volume  10000 (uL) Date Analyzed: 01/19/93  

Injection Volume: 1.00 (uL 

GPC Cleanup: (YIN) N 

Dilution Factor:  1.00 

pH:  5.0 Sulfur Cleanup: ( YIN) N 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 
CAS NO. COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

319-84-6 alpha-BHC  
319-85-7 beta-BHC  
319-86-8 delta-BHC  
58-89-9 gamma-BHC (Lindane)  
76-44-8 Heptachlor  
309-00-2 Aldrin 
1024-57-3 Heptachlor epoxide 
959-98-8 Endosulfan I  
60-57-1 Dieldrin  
72-55-9 4,4'-DDE 
72-20-8 Endrin  
33213-65-9 Endosulfan II  
72-54-8 4,4'-DDD  
1031-07-8 Endosulfan sulfate  
50-29-3 4,4'-DDT  
72-43-5 Methoxychlor  
53494-70-5 Endrin ketone  
7421-36-3 Endrin aldehyde  
5103-71-9 alpha-Chlordane  
5103-74-2 gamma-Chlordane  
8001-35-2 Toxaphene  
12674-11-2 Aroclor-1016 
11104-28-2 Aroclor-1221 
11141-16-5 Aroclor-1232 
53469-21-9 Aroclor-1242 
12672-29-6 Aroclor-1248 
11097-69-1 Aroclor-1254 
11096-82-5 Aroclor-1260 

0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.050 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.10 
0.50 
0.10 
0.10 

0.050 
0.050 

5.0 
1.0 
2.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
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1 2A 

WATER VOLATILE SYSTEM MONITORING COMPOUND RECOVERY 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

page 1 of 1 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

SDG No.: 1106 

EPA 

SAMPLE NO. 

SMC1 

(TOL)'# 

SMC2 

(BFB)'# 

SMC3 

(DCE)# 

OTHER TOT 

OUT 

FC-1 104 100 97 0 0 
FC-2 105 97 95 0 0 
FC-3 100 100 99 0 0 
FC-4 100 97 99 0 0 
FIELDBLK 100 100 97 0 0 
CRIPBLK 100 97 96 0 0 
7BLKK29 100 97 98 0 0 

QC LIMITS 

SMC1 (TOL) = Toluene-d8 ( 88-110) 

SMC2 (BFB) = Brcmoflucrcbenzene ( 86-115) 

SMC3 ( DCE) = 1,2-Dichlorcethane-i4( 76-114) 

# Column to be used to flag recovery values 

* Values outside of contract required QC limits 

D System Monitoring Compound diluted out 

FORM II VOA-1 3/90 
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1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

WATER PESTICIDE SURROGATE RECOVERY 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: •NYT Case No.: SH092 SAS No.:   SDG No.: 1106 

GC Column(1): DB-608  ID: 0.53(mm) GC Column(2): DB-1701 ID: 0.53(mm) 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

page 1 of 1 

1 

EPA ; TCX 1;TCX 2 
SAMPLE N0. ;%REC #;%REC # 

PBLK13 
FC-i 
FC-2 
FC-3 
FC-4 

DCB 11 DCB 2 
%REC # ; %REC # 

92 93 104 113 
80 80 88 98 
78 80 91 100 
75 77 86 95 
82 82 100 110 

TCX = Tetrachloro-m-xylene 
DCB = Decachlorobiphenyl 

OTHER OTHER 
(1) ( 2) 

ADVISORY 
QC LIMITS 
( 60-150) 
( 60-150) 

# Column to be used to flag recovery values 
* Values outside of contract required QC limits 
D Surrogate diluted out 

FORM II PEST-1 

TOT,-
OUT 11 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0000032 
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0 4A EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATILE METHQa,BLANK sumMARY 

1 

s 

Lab Name: NyTEST ENV INC Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

VBLIM 9 

SDG No.: 1106 

Lab File ID: K5204 Lab Sample ID: VBLKK29 

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 Time Analyzed: 1417 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530(mm) Heated Purge: (YIN) N 

Instrument ID: FIN —K 

THIS METHOD BLANK APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES, MS AND MSD: 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

EPA 

SAMPLE NO. 

LAB 

SAMPLE ID 

LAB 

FILE ID 

TIME 

ANALYZED 

FC-1 1528201 K5209 1913 

FC-2 1528202 K5210 1955 

FC-3 1528203 K5211 2037 

FC-4 1528204 K5212 2122 

FIELDBLK 1528205 K5208 1828 

TRIPBLK 1528206 K5207 1743 

COhLMfN'I'S: VBLK K29 

SMLS,INST.FIN.K 

page 1 of 1 
FORM IV VOA 3/90 
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1A EPA SAMPLE NO. 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSISOCATA SHEET - 

VBLKK29 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER Lab Sample ID: VBLKK29 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 (g/mL) ML 

Level: ( low/med) LOW  

% Moisture: not dec. 

Lab File ID: K5204 

Date Received:   

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) Soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

CAS NO. COMPOUND (ug/L or ug/Kg) UG/L Q 

74-87-3 -Chlorcmethane  

74-83-9 Bromomethane 

75-01-4 Vinyl Chloride  

75-00-3 -Chloroethane 

75-09-2 Methylene chloride  

67-64-1 Acetone 

75-15-0 -carbon Disulfide 

75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene 

75-34-3 1,1-Dichloroethane 

540-59-0 1,2-Dichloroethene (total) 

67-66-3 -Chloroform 

107-06-2-------1,2-Dichlcroethane  

78-93-3 2-Butanone 

71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 

56-23-5 -carbon Tetrachloride  
75-27-4 Brcmodichloromethane  

78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropane 

10061-01-5-----cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 

79-01-6 -Trichloroethene 

124-48-1 Dibromochloromethane  

79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichlorcethane  

71-43-2 Benzene 

10061-02-6 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 

75-25-2  Bromoform 

108-10-1 ------- 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone  

591-78-6 2-Hexanone 

127-18-4 -Tetrachloroethene 

79-34-5 1,1,2,2 -Tetrachlorcethane 

108-88-3 Toluene 

108-90-7 ------ Chlorobenzene 

100-41-4-------Ethylbenzene  

100-42-5 Styrene 

1330-20-7-------Xylene (total) 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

10 U 

FORM I VOA 3/90 
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lE 

VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS TA SHEET 

TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC  Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 SAS No.: 

VBLKK29 

SDG No.: 1106 

Matrix: ( soil/water) WATER Lab Sample ID: VELKK29 

Sample wt/vol: 5.00 ( g/mL) ML 

Level: ( low/med) LOW 

% Moisture: not dec. 

Lab File ID: R5204 

Date Received:   

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93  

GC Column: CAP  ID:  0.530 (mm) Dilution Factor: 1.0 

Soil Extract Volume:   (UL) 

Number TICS found: 0 (ug/L or ug/xg) UG/L 

soil Aliquot Volume: (UL) 

CONCENTRATION UNITS: 

CAS NUMBER COMPOUND NAME RT EST. CONC. 4 

FORM I VOA-TIC 3/90 
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4C 
PESTICIDE°1MROD BLANK SUMMARY 

EPA SAMPLE NO. 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH092 

Lab Samble ID: PBLK5213 

Matrix:(scil/water) WATER  

Sulfur Cleanup: (YIN) N 

Date Analyzed ( 1): 01/19/93  

Time Analyzed ( 1): 0915 

Instrument ID ( 1): HP3A 

GC Column ( 1): DB-608  ID: 0.53  

THIS METHOD BLANK APPLIES 

Contract: 9219574 
PBLK13 

SAS No.:   SDG No.: 1106  

Lab File ID: 

Extraction:(SepF/Copt/Sonc) SEPF 

Date Extracted: 01/05/93  

Date Analyzed ( 2): 01/19/93  

Time Analyzed ( 2): 0915  

Instrument ID ( 2): HP3B  

(mm) GC Column ( 2): DB-1701  ID: 0.53 ( mm) 

TO THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES, MS AND MSD: 

EPA 
SAMPLE NO. 

LAB 
SAMPLE ID 

DATE 
ANALYZED 1 

DATE 
ANALYZED 2 

01 FC-1 
02 FC-2 
03 FC-3 
04 FC-4 

COMMENTS: 

page 1 of 1 

1528201 
1528202 
1528203 
1528204 

01/19/93 
01/19/93 
01/19/93 
01/19/93 

FORM IV PEST 

01/19/93 
01/19/93 
01/19/93 
01/19/93 

0000037 
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8A 

VOLATILE INTERNAL OlfttRD AREA AND RT SUM-MRY 

Lab Name: NYTEST ENV INC 
Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: NYTEST Case No.: SH022 SAS No.: 

Lab File ID (standard): K5203 

Instrument ID: FIN -K 

GC column: CAP  ID: 0.530(mm) 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

SDG NO.: 1106 

Date Analyzed: 01/04/93 

Time Analyzed: 1307 

Heated Purge: (YIN) N 

12 HOUR STD 

UPPER LIMIT 

LOWER LIMIT 

EPA SAMPLE 

NO. 

FC-1 

FC-2 

FC-3 

FC-4 

FIELDBLK 

TRIPBLK 

VBLKK29 

IS1(BCM) 

AREA # 

79569 

159138 

39784 

66098 

48437 

62146 

60713 

65263 

64752 

66895 

RT # 

12.44 

12.94 

11.94 

12.32 

12.29 

12.30 

12.32 

12.30 

12.24 

12.50 

IS1 (BCM) = Bromochloromethane 

IS2 (DFB) = 1,4-Difluorobenzene 

IS3 ( CBZ) = Chlorobenzene-d5 

AREA UPPER LIMIT 

AREA LOWER LIMIT 

RT UPPER LIMIT = 

RT LOWER LIMIT = 

# Column used to 

* Values outside 

page 1 of 1 

IS2(DFB) 

AREA # RT # 

392748 15.35 

785496 15.85 

196374 14.85 

304729 

257089 

297913 

295705 

301118 

306423 

336618 

15.22 

15.20 

15.20 

15.24 

15.20 

15.12 

15.40 

IS3(CBZ) 

AREA 

351434 

702868 

175717 

251666 

206465 

266029 

264233 

258303 

267896 

294053 

_ + 100% of internal standard area. 

_ - 508 of internal standard area. 

+0.50 minutes of internal standard RT. 

-0.50 minutes of internal standard RT. 

RT # 

23.70 

24.20 

23.20 

23.59 

23.57 

23.57 

23.59 

23.55 

23.45 

23.75 

flag values outside QC limits with an asterisk. 
of QC limits. 

11000030 

I 
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INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA SHEET 

NYSDEC ASP 

z ZJYSDEC SAMPLE N0. 

Lab Nam-at NYT$ST-ENVIRONMEUTAL_INC. Contract: 9219574 

Lab Code: 10195_ 
Case No.; SH092 SAS No.: 

Matrix (ooil /water): WATLR 

Laval ( low/mod); LOW 

% Solidly: 

Color Before_ 

Co1or After: 

Commanta: 

PCXXXI 
1 
I 

I 
  I 

SOG310 

Lab Sample ID: 526201 

Data Recalved: 12/31/92 

0.0 

Concentration Units ( ug/L or M9/kg dry Weight): UG/L 

CAS No. Arlalyte 
I 
(  

7429-gQ7-`;Aluminum 
7440- 36-0 ' Antinomy_ 
;7440-38-2 'Arsenic 
7440-39-•3 • Bar•um 
7440-41-7 ' Beryllium 
7440-43-9 Cadmium 
7440-70-2 ' Calcium 
7440-47-3 r1hromium 
7440-48-4 Cobalt 
17440-50-8 Copper 
;7439-89-6 iron 
7439-92--1 Lead 
'7439- 95-4 Magnesiumi 
7439-96-5 Manganaaa 
7439-97-6 Mcrcury• 
7440-02-+0 Nickel 1 
7440-09-7 Potasai ml 
7792-49-2 Selenium- 
7440-22-4 Silver 1 
7440-23-5 sodium 
7440-28-0 Thallium-  
7440- 6.2-2 Vanadium 
74d0-66-6 Zinc 
5955-70-0 Cyanide_ •.  

1 

Corcentration;C; Q 

  41.0 1̀ UI 
 60.0_ U•  

5.0 U1 
25 8- B I — 
1:0- U•  
5.0 U;_  

 _24100_ _1  
 7.o UI  
 9.0- Ul 

 5.0 
10.0-
 3.0 
2870 
13.2-

U 
i1 
U 
B 
B 

 0.20- 1U 
 39.0 ;o 
-2310- 1 B 
_5.O- ;U 
 7.0 JU 
19600_1_ 
5.0 U 

 6.0 U 
_38.6 B 
10.0- UI 

I 
  _1 

COLORLESS Clarity Before: CLEAR 

COLORLESS Clarity After: CLEAR 

W 

W 

M 

_ P 
P_ 

• p-

P 
IP-

P I p-
1 _ fp 
i _ .F 
I + p-
I _ 

F 
P-' 
P 
CV 

F_• 
P 
P 
F 
P 
P• 
A3 

Texture; 

Artifacts: 

FORM I - IN 
12/91 
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NYSDEC ASP 

I 
INORGANIC ANALYSBB DATA SMEET 

Lab Name : NYTEST ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 

Lab Code : 10195 Case No.: SE092 

Matrix (soil/water): WATER 

Level (low/mod); LOW 

• Solids: 0.0 

Concentration Uiiits (ug/L or mg/kg dry Weight ): UG/L` 

C010r Before: 

Color After: 

Comments; 

NYSDEC SAMPLE N0. 

FCXXX2 

CAS No. 

7429-90-5 
7440-36-0 
7440-38-2 
7440-39-3 
7440-41-7 
74 ,40-43-9 
7440-70-2 
7440-47-3 
7440-48-4 
7440-50-8 
7439-89-6 
7439-92-1 
7439-95-4 
7439-96-5 
7439-97-6 
7440-02-0 
7449-09-7 
7782.49-2 
7440-22-4 
7440-23-5 
7440-28-0 
7440-62-2 
7440-66-6 
15955-70-0 

COLORLESS 

COLORLESS 

i 

Contract ; 9219574 ' 

SAa No .: SDG No .: SDG110 

Lab Sample ID: 528202 

Date Received : 12/31/92 

I ' 
Analyte ;Concentration 

1 
i  

Alluumm •inum ; 90.4_ 
Antimony i 60.0 
Arsenic ' 5.0` 
Barium —  _46.4' 
BerYlli x.0_ 
Cadmium 5.0 
Calcium`  '- 300 
Chromium  7.0-
Cobalt -  9.0-
Copper 5.0-
Iron 68.8-

Lead 
Magnesium 
Manganese 
Mercury_ 
Nickel 
Potassium 
Selenium 
Silver -
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium_` 
Zinc 
Cyaneid 

C 

1$ 

•U 

B 
U 
U 

U 
U 
U 
B 

 3.0, U 
 3080_;$ 
 11.9_'B 
 0.20 U 
 39.0 U 
 2850 B 
 5.0 U 

 7.0 U 
 24400-

 5.0 U 
 6.0- U 
 6.0 U 
 10.0_ U 

Clarity Before: CLEAR 

Clarity After: CLEAR 

Q 

_W 

W 

-7-- 

M ' 

  P ' 

. F_ 
  P ' 
  P ' 
P ' 
P-

p-

P_ 
P_ 
F-
P-
P-
CV 
P 
P 
F• 
P' 

P - 

P 
P_ 
AS 

Texture: 

Artifacts: 

FORM I - IN 
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IdYSDEC ASP 

Lab Name : NYTEST_ENVIRONMENTAL_.INC . 

Lab Code : 10195_ Case 

Matrix ( goil/water); MATER 

Ldvel ( low/med); LOW 
Data Roc ci° ved ; 

$ Solids: 0.0 

Concentration Units ( ug/L or mg/kg dry weight); UG/L 

CAS No. 

1 NYSDRC SAMPLE NO. INORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET 

f 
Contract; 9219574 f I 

No.: SE092 SAS No.: 
8DG No.: SDG110 

Lab Sample ID; 

FCxXX3 

7429--rUZF-
7440-36-0 
7440-38-2 
7440-39-3 
7440-41-7 
•7440-43-9 
7440-70-2 
7440-47-3 
7440-48-4 
7440-50-8 
7439-89-6 
7439-92-1 
7439-95-4 
7439-96-5 
7439-97-6 
7440-02-0 
7440-09-7 
7782-49-2 
;7440-22-4 
;7440-23-5 
7440-28-0 
;7440-62-2 
7440-66-6 
5955-70-0 
r 
I 

Color Before: COLORLESS 

Color After: COLORLESS 

Commant a : 

Analyte ; Concentration C 

Aluminum_ 
Antimony_ 
Arsenic 
Barium ' 
Beryllium 
Cadmium 
Calcium—  
Chromium 
Cobalt 
Coppar 
Iron r 
Lead 
Magnee iuumm 
INanganaae I 
Mercury_ 
Nickel I 

Potaesui 
Selenium   
Silver 
Sodium 
Thallium   
Vanadium_ 
j Zinc I_ 

Cyanide,;_ 
I 

_41.o_ u 
_60 .0 U 
— 5.0` U 
 _80.8_- R; 

 1.0 UI 
_5.0- UI 
49500_' 
 7.0 U 

9.0` U 
•5.0 U   
-10.0 U 
  3.0_ rU 
11200 ! 

  1.3` 
 0.20_ 
39.0_ 

 3250_ 
5.0 

 _7.0_ 
60900_ 

5.0 
_6.0_ 
10.2 

i 

e 
U 
U 
B 
U 
U 

U 
U 

U 

Clarity Before: CLEAR 

Clarity After; CLEAR 

W 

Q M 

P_ 
  P 

F-
  P_ 

P_ 

 P-

•_r 
 _I — 

'P r .P 

W I&- 
iP 
I •p 

'CV 
P_ 

F_I 

P 
P' 
F 
P_ 
P 
AS 

Texture: 

528203 
s_ 

12/31/92 

Artifacts : 

FORM I - IN 
12/91 

0000354 
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NYSDEC ASP 

INORGANIC ANALYSES DATA SHE$T 

Lab Name: NYTES =LNVIRONMENTAL INC. 

Lab Code: 10195_ Case No.; 

Matrix ( sail/water): WATER 

Level ( low/med): LOW 

% Solids: 0.0 

Contract; 9219574 

SH092 SAS NO.; 

1 NYSDLC SAMPLE N0. 

► 
► 

FCXXX4 
► 
► 

SDG No.: SDG110 

Lab Sample ID: 529204 

Date Received: 12/31/92 

Concentration. Unite ( ug/L Or Ale/kg any Weight): 

►  

'CAS No. 
i 
i 
;7429-90-5 
17440-36-0 
17440-38-2 
17440-39-3 
17440-41-7 
17440-43-9 
17440-70-2 
17440-47-3 
17440-48-4 
17440-50-8 
17439-69-6 
17439-92-1 
17439-95-4 
17439-96-5 
17439-97-6 
17440-02-0 
17440-09-7 
7782-49-2 
7440-22-4 
7440-Z3-5 
7440-ZO-0 
7440-62-2 
►7440-66-6 
;5955-70-0 
► 

Color Before: COLORLESS 

Color After: COLORLESS 

CO1unents : 

Beryllru—m if  
► Cadmium_ 
Calcium 1-  
Chromium } 
Cobalt ' 
copper•r' 
Iron ' 
Lead~ `  
Magnesium  
Manganese   
Mercury  
Nickel 
Potass'i tum   
Selenium   
Silver -
Sodium 
Thallium 
Vanadium  -
zinc ' 
Cyaneid _ 

UG/L 

► 
Analyta 1ConcentrationlC 

Al •uminum• • U 
Antimony_;_ 60.0- 'U 
Arsenic-1 5.0-1u 
Barium 1 8-5-1E 

1.0 U 
5.0 U 

29000_ _ 
 7.0 U 
 _9.0_- U 

5.0 U 
 10.0_ U 
3.0 U 

4060_ B 
4.9- D 

0.20 U 
39.0_ U 
 2480_ B 
5.0 ►u► 

 7.0- 1U' 
30000_- ► 
 5.0 U - W 

U 
6.0- U "-

_10.0_ U 

Q 

W 

 - - I-

Clarity Before: CLEAR 

Clarity After: CLEAR 

M 

P_ 
P 
_ F 

.p 
p .P  

. P-

. P• 
P' 
P 
P_ 
F 
P_ 
P 
CV 
P 
P• 

P_ 
P 
F' 
P• 
P̂  
AS 

Texture: 

ArtifaCts; 
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